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Gujarat Circle

NOTIFICATION FOR THE POSTS OF GRAMIN DAK SEVAKS IN THE CIRCLE 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 Applications are invited by the respective appointing authority as shown in the annexure 
‘B’ against each post, from eligible candidates for the selection and engagement to the posts of 
Gramin Dak Sevaks under ……………….……………………….……………………………….. as listed in the 
Annexure. 
 
 

 
Eligibility:  
 

A. AGE:-  The minimum and maximum age for the purpose of engagement to Gramin Dak 
Sevaks posts shall be between 18 and 40 years as on the last date of submission of 
application through online.  The maximum age shall be relaxable by 03 (three) years to 
those belonging to OBC categories and 05 (five) years in case of candidates belonging to 
SC/ST. [10 years for PH above the respective category] 

 
B. EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION:- The candidate should pass 10th standard from 

approved state boards by the respective State Govt. / Central Govt.  The state wise list 
of approved boards is at Annexure ‘A’.  No weightage will be given for possessing any 
qualification(s) higher than the mandatory educational qualification. The Candidate 
passed Xth class examination in first attempt will be treated as meritorious against 
those passed compartmentally.  
  

 
C. COMPUTER KNOWLEDGE:-  The candidate should have computer knowledge and will be 

required to furnish basic computer training certificate for at least  60 days from a 
recognized Computer Training Institute. Certificates from Central Government/ State 
Government/ University/ Boards etc., will also be acceptable for this purpose.  This 
requirement of basic computer knowledge certificate shall be relaxable in cases where a 
candidate has studied computer as a subject  in Class X or Class XII or higher educational 
qualification provided the candidate submits a certificate of Class X or Class XII or higher 
educational qualification in which he/she has studied computer as a subject. 
 

D. RESIDENCE:- The candidate selected for the post of GDS  BPM  must mandatorily take 
up his/her residence in the Branch Post Office village within one month after selection  
 



but before engagement as Gramin Dak Sevak Branch Postmaster. The candidate shall 
submit a declaration to this effect in the application. The candidate selected for the post 
of other than GDS BPM should reside in post village/delivery jurisdiction.  
 
 

E. ADEQUATE MEANS OF LIVELIHOOD:- The candidate applying for the post shall note that 
he/ she will have adequate means of livelihood to support himself/ herself and his/ her 
family from other sources so as to have to supplement his/her income. However, this 
shall not be a pre requisite for candidates for the purpose.  Selected candidate shall be 
required to comply with this condition within 30 days after selection but before 
engagement. The candidate shall furnish an undertaking in the application itself that he/ 
she has other sources of income besides the allowances to be paid by the Government 
for adequate means of livelihood for himself/ herself and his/her family. The candidate 
after selection as Gramin Dak Sevak shall have to give the undertaking again before 
engagement. 
 

F. FURNISHING OF SECURITY:-  The candidate applying for the post shall note that he/she 
shall furnish security amount of Rs. 25,000/- in the event of his/her engagement for the 
post of BPM and Rs. 10,000/- for other categories. The security shall be in the form of 
Fidelity Guarantee bond or National Savings Certificate pledged to the Department of 
Posts in the name of the President of India. 
 

G. ACCOMODATION FOR LOCATING BRANCH POST OFFICE:- The candidate selected for 
the engagement of BPM shall have to provide centrally located accommodation in the 
Branch Post Office village within 30 days for use as Post Office premises and the 
expenditure of the hiring if any needs to be borne by the candidates. 
 

H.  No person holding an elective office will be considered for engagement to the post. 
I. The candidate selected as Gramin Dak Sevak shall not engage in any activity with any 

outside agency which would be detrimental to the business or interest of the Post 
Office. 

J. Past experience or service of any kind will not be considered for selection. 
K. Cycling knowledge is a pre-requisite condition for GDS posts attached with outdoor 

duties.  
L. A Gramin Dak Sevak shall be outside the Civil Service of the Union and governed by GDS 

(Conduct and Engagement) Rules 2011 as amended from time to time. 
 

M. SELECTION CRITERIA:-. 
 

1. Selection will be made as per the automatic generated merit list as per the rules 
based on the candidates online submitted applications.   

2. No weightage will be given for higher educational qualification. Only marks 
obtained in 10th standard of approved Boards aggregated to percentage to the 
accuracy of 4 decimals will be the criteria for finalizing the selection.  Passing of 



all the subjects as per the respective approved board norms is mandatory for 
taking candidate into account for calculating the merit.  
 

3. In case candidates get the same marks, the merit order would be taken as 
DOB(higher age as merit), ST female, SC female, OBC female, UR female, ST  
Male, SC Male, OBC male, UR male. 
 

4. Candidate can opt any five choice of posts with preference of priority from the 
Circle/Circles applied. In case if the candidate is selected in all choices the lowest 
priority preference will be retained and all other candidatures will be forfeited. 

 

Ex : If a candidate opts for five posts with preference post1, post2, post3, post4, 
post5 etc and selected as meritorious in more than one post, the post in the 
order of preference will be offered and the candidature for all the remaining 
posts will be forfeited.  
 

5. In case candidate willfully uploads wrong documents/information and 
unnecessary documents, his candidature will not be considered. Similarly in case 
the candidate enter marks erroneously either high or low with reference to 
marks list uploaded then the candidature will also not be considered.  
 

6. The candidate will get an SMS on his provisional selection on the prescribed date 
after selection. Mere getting SMS or any other communication on selection will 
not entitle the candidate to claim for regular selection/appointment. The final 
selection/appointment will be based on satisfactory completion of verification 
and genuineness of all educational & other documents produced by the 
candidates by the concerned authorities.   

 

a) Department is not responsible for non-receipt of email/SMS by the candidate 
due to any specific reason or without any reason arising out of providers 
services and other dependencies. However, a physical communication in 
regard to provisional selection intimation will be sent by respective recruiting 
authorities in due course as per the selection procedure. 

b) Applicants submitted applications without complete data will also be 
rejected from consideration. 

 

7. Candidate can view his/her result status in the website by providing the 
reference number till the results are announced. once results are declared and 
post is filled, it can be viewed in the results status which provides all details of 
the candidates applied for that post.    

   
 
 
 



 N.  How to apply:-  Candidate who desires to apply online will have to register himself in the 

portal through https://indiapost.gov.in or https://appost.in/gdsonline 
with the basic details to obtain the Registration Number. 

1.  For registering the candidature, the candidate should have the following 

essential data. 

i) Name (In capital letter as per X class certificate Marks Memo including spaces) 

ii) Father Name 

iii) Mobile Number 

iv) Date of Birth 

v) Gender 

vi) Community 

vii) PH – Type of Disability – (HH/OH/VH)- Percentage of disability 

viii) State in which Xth  class passed 

ix) Board in which Xth  class passed 

x) Year of Passing Xth  class 

xi) Xth  Class Certificate Number 

2.   Any candidate will be allowed to register only one time in the portal. With this 

registration number he may apply to any of the Circles or any number of optional posts. 

Candidate should not attempt willful duplicate registrations since duplicate registration entitles 

disqualification of the registration. 

O.  Fee Payment:-   

      1.   Applicant of category OC/OBC Male should pay a fee of Rs. 100/- (Rupees one 

hundred) at any Head Post Office. Candidate who requires to make the payment has to visit any 

Head Post Office to make the payment. For making the payment candidate should inform 

Registration Number at the PO Counter. 

      2. However, fee payment is exempted for all Female and SC/ST candidates. They 

may apply online directly through the provided link in the Website.  

      3.  For applying online candidate should submit the application by providing 

information of Registration Number (and Fee payment Number once, in case of fee to be paid) 

to proceed to fill up the subsequent information. Documents once uploaded against one 

registration number will remain in the server hence for submission of subsequent posts or for 

other Circles, candidates need not upload any documents further. The candidates need to 

upload documents in the following format. 



Name of the 
Document 

Uploading file format Permitted file size 
Is the upload 

mandatory or not 

SSC Marks Memo / 
Certificate 

.jpg/.jpeg 200kb; not exceeding 
A4 size 

Mandatory 

Additional SSC Marks 
Memo1(for candidate 
not qualified in single 
attempt) 

.jpg/.jpeg 200kb; not exceeding 
A4 size 

Not Mandatory 

Additional SSC Marks 
Memo2(for candidate 
not qualified in single 
attempt having more 
than two marks 
memo) 

.jpg/.jpeg 600kb; not exceeding 
A4 size 

Not Mandatory. 
Marks memos more 
than two need to 
upload once here 

Computer Certificate .jpg/.jpeg 200kb; not exceeding 
A4 size 

Not Mandatory – May 
be submitted to the 
appointing authority 
at the time of 
appointment if got 
selected 

Community 
Certificate 

.jpg/.jpeg 200kb; not exceeding 
A4 size                 

Mandatory for all 
categories except for 
Un Reserved 
category. OBC 
Certificate should be 
in the form of CG 
approved creamy 
layer Certificate 

Photo .jpg/.jpeg 50kb; 200x230 pixels 
preferable 

Mandatory 

Signature .jpg/.jpeg 50kb; 200x230 pixels 
preferable 

Mandatory 

 
P. IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS: 

 
The appointing authority of each post reserves the right to modify or cancel the 

notification of a post at any time without assigning any reason. 
 
 
 

This document is computer generated no signature is required. 
 
For enquires candidates may mail to dopgdsenquiry@gmail.com  



ANNEXURE 
 

 Gramin Dak Sevak Vacancy Position for Gujarat Circle 
 

 
For All Posts: 
Application online Submission Start Date: 06/04/2017 
Apppication online Submission End Date: 06/05/2017 

S.No Division HO Name SO Name BO Name Post Name Categor
y

No of
Posts

Scale of
Pay

Recruiting
Authority

1 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Khanpur S.O
(Ahmedabad)

GDS Packer OBC 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City South
Sub Division

2 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Khokhara
Mehmadabad
S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City South
Sub Division

3 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Aslali S.O Aslali S.O GDS MD ST 1 3330-60-
5130

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

4 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Bareja S.O
(Ahmedabad)

Girmatha B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Ahmedab
ad City

5 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Bareja S.O
(Ahmedabad)

Girmatha B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

6 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Bareja S.O
(Ahmedabad)

Mahijada B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

7 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Bareja S.O
(Ahmedabad)

Paldi Kankaj
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

8 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Bareja S.O
(Ahmedabad)

Vasai B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Ahmedab
ad City

9 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Isanpur S.O Isanpur S.O GDS MD SC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

10 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Isanpur S.O Isanpur S.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

11 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Isanpur S.O Isanpur S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

12 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Isanpur S.O Isanpur S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

13 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Nandej S.O Dhamatvan
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Ahmedab
ad City

14 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Nandej S.O Gamdi B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 3660-70-
5760 

SSP,Ahmedab
ad City

15 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Nandej S.O Gamdi B.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

16 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Nandej S.O Geratpur B.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

17 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Nandej S.O Hirapur B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Ahmedab
ad City

18 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Nandej S.O Hirapur B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

19 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Nandej S.O Nandej S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

20 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Narol S.O Gyaspur B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Ahmedab
ad City

21 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Narol S.O Shahwadi B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Ahmedab
ad City

22 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Shah Alam
Roza S.O

Shah Alam
Roza S.O

GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City South
Sub Division

23 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Shah Alam
Roza S.O

Shah Alam
Roza S.O

GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City South
Sub Division



24 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Shah Alam
Roza S.O

Shah Alam
Roza S.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City South
Sub Division

25 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Vastral S.O Vastral S.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

26 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Vastral S.O Vastral S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

27 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Vatva
Industrial
Estate S.O

Vatva
Industrial
Estate S.O

GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

28 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Vatva
Industrial
Estate S.O

Vatva
Industrial
Estate S.O

GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

29 Ahmedabad
City

Ahmedabad.G
.P.O.

Vatva
Industrial
Estate S.O

Vatva
Industrial
Estate S.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

30 Ahmedabad
City

Navrangpura
H.O

Bodakdev S.O Bodakdev S.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City West
Sub Division

31 Ahmedabad
City

Navrangpura
H.O

Bodakdev S.O Bodakdev S.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City West
Sub Division

32 Ahmedabad
City

Navrangpura
H.O

Bodakdev S.O Bodakdev S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City West
Sub Division

33 Ahmedabad
City

Navrangpura
H.O

Bopal S.O Shela B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City West
Sub Division

34 Ahmedabad
City

Navrangpura
H.O

Chandkheda
Society Area
S.O

Chandkheda
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City West
Sub Division

35 Ahmedabad
City

Navrangpura
H.O

Chandkheda
Society Area
S.O

Sughad B.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City West
Sub Division

36 Ahmedabad
City

Navrangpura
H.O

Ghatlodia S.O Ghatlodia S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City West
Sub Division

37 Ahmedabad
City

Navrangpura
H.O

Manekbag S.O Azad Society
S.O

GDS Packer OBC 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City West
Sub Division

38 Ahmedabad
City

Navrangpura
H.O

Naranpura
Vistar S.O

Stadium Marg
S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City West
Sub Division

39 Ahmedabad
City

Navrangpura
H.O

Naranpura
Vistar S.O

Vadaj S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2870-50-
4370 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City South
Sub Division

40 Ahmedabad
City

Navrangpura
H.O

Navrangpura
H.O

Navrangpura
H.O

GDS Packer UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City West
Sub Division

41 Ahmedabad
City

Navrangpura
H.O

Railway
Colony S.O
(Ahmedabad)

Railway
Colony S.O
(Ahmedabad)

GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City West
Sub Division

42 Ahmedabad
City

Navrangpura
H.O

Sabarmati S.O Kabir Chowk
S.O

GDS Packer ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City West
Sub Division

43 Ahmedabad
City

Navrangpura
H.O

Sabarmati S.O Sabarmati S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City West
Sub Division

44 Ahmedabad
City

Navrangpura
H.O

Sarkhej S.O Bhat B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City South
Sub Division

45 Ahmedabad
City

Navrangpura
H.O

Sarkhej S.O Kasindra B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Ahmedab
ad City

46 Ahmedabad
City

Navrangpura
H.O

Sarkhej S.O Kasindra B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City South
Sub Division

47 Ahmedabad
City

Navrangpura
H.O

Sarkhej S.O Sanathal B.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City South
Sub Division



48 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Kathwada
Maize Product
S.O

Bhuvaldi B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

49 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Kathwada
Maize Product
S.O

Kanbha B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Ahmedab
ad City

50 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Kathwada
Maize Product
S.O

Kubadthal B.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

51 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Kathwada
Maize Product
S.O

Pasunj B.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

52 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Kuha S.O Bhavda B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Ahmedab
ad City

53 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Kuha S.O Chaulaj B.O GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

54 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Kuha S.O Kuha S.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

55 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Kuha S.O Kuha S.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

56 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Kuha S.O Kuha S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

57 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Kuha S.O Kuha S.O GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

58 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Kuha S.O Ranodra B.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

59 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Kuha S.O Vadod B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Ahmedab
ad City

60 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Kuha S.O Vadod B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

61 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Naroda I E S.O Medra B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City North
Sub Division

62 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Naroda I E S.O Nana Chiloda
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Ahmedab
ad City

63 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Naroda I E S.O Naroda I E S.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City North
Sub Division

64 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Naroda I E S.O Naroda I E S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City North
Sub Division

65 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Naroda I E S.O Pardhol B.O GDS BPM UR 1 3660-70-
5760 

SSP,Ahmedab
ad City

66 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Naroda I E S.O Vehlal B.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City North
Sub Division

67 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Nikol S.O Nikol S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

68 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Odhav
Industrial
Estate S.O

Odhav
Industrial
Estate S.O

GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

69 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Sardarnagar
S.O

Sardarnagar
S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City North
Sub Division

70 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Shahibag S.O Delhi Gate S.O
(Ahmedabad)

GDS Packer UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City North
Sub Division

71 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

Shahibag S.O Madhupura
Market S.O

GDS Packer OBC 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Ahmedab
ad City North
Sub Division

72 Ahmedabad
City

Revdibazar
H.O

T B Nagar S.O T B Nagar S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Odhav
Sub division

73 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Ambaji S.O Jamru B.O GDS MC ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Palanpur
Sub Division

74 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Bhildi S.O Balodhar B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Banasankt
ha



75 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Chhapi S.O Bavalchudi
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Banasankt
ha

76 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Danta
Bhavangadh
S.O

Gorad B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Banasankt
ha

77 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Danta
Bhavangadh
S.O

Navovas B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 4575-85-
7125

SP,Banasankt
ha

78 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Dantiwada
Colony S.O

Dantiwada
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Banasankt
ha

79 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Deodar S.O Chalva B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Banasankt
ha

80 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Disa Mukhya
Dak Ghar S.O

Bhoyan B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Banasankt
ha

81 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Disa Mukhya
Dak Ghar S.O

Disa M.Y.
Pedal B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Banasankt
ha

82 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Memadpur
S.O

Bhalgam B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Palanpur
Sub Division

83 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Memadpur
S.O

Gidasan B.O GDS MC UR 1 2870-50-
4370 

ASP,Palanpur
Sub Division

84 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Memadpur
S.O

Nandotra B.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Palanpur
Sub Division

85 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Palanpur H.O Bhagal (P)
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Palanpur
Sub Division

86 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Palanpur H.O Moria  (P) B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Palanpur
Sub Division

87 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Palanpur H.O Virampur B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Banasankt
ha

88 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Sihori S.O Padardi B.O GDS MC OBC 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Deodar Sub
Division

89 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Thara S.O Kasara B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Deodar Sub
Division

90 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Thara S.O Nathpura B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Banasankt
ha

91 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Tharad S.O Tharad S.O GDS Packer UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

LSG
Postmaster,
Tharad S.O

92 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Vadgam S.O Badargadh
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Banasankt
ha

93 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Vadgam S.O Chhaniyana
B.O

GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Banasankt
ha

94 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Vadgam S.O Magarwada
B.O

GDS MC OBC 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Palanpur
Sub Division

95 Banasanktha Palanpur H.O Vadgam S.O Semodra B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Banasankt
ha

96 Gandhinagar Dholka H.O Dholka H.O Rampur B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Dhlka
Sub Division

97 Gandhinagar Dholka H.O Dholka H.O Sindharej B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Dhlka
Sub Division

98 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

(Gandhinagar)
Sector 21 S.O

(Gandhinagar)
Sector 21 S.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Gandhinag
ar North Sub
Division

99 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

(Gandhinagar)
Sector 24 S.O

(Gandhinagar)
Sector 24 S.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Gandhinag
ar North Sub
Division

100 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

(Gandhinagar)
Sector 28 S.O

(Gandhinagar)
Sector 28 S.O

GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Gandhinag
ar North Sub
Division

101 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

(Gandhinagar)
Sector 28 S.O

Kolavada B.O GDS BPM ST 1 4575-85-
7125

SSP,Gandhina
gar

102 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

(Gandhinagar)
Sector 7 S.O

(Gandhinagar)
Sector 7 S.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Gandhina
gar South Sub
Division

103 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

(Gandhinagar)
Sector 7 S.O

(Gandhinagar)
Sector 9 S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Gandhina
gar South Sub
Division



104 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

(Gandhinagar)
Sector 7 S.O

Randesan B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

105 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Adalaj S.O Por B.O GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

ASP,Gandhina
gar South Sub
Division

106 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Bahiyal S.O Bahiyal S.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Gandhina
gar South Sub
Division

107 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Bahiyal S.O Ghamij B.O GDS MC ST 1 2870-50-
4370 

ASP,Gandhina
gar South Sub
Division

108 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Bahiyal S.O Hathijan B.O GDS BPM ST 1 3660-70-
5760 

SSP,Gandhina
gar

109 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Bahiyal S.O Kanipur B.O GDS BPM UR 1 3660-70-
5760 

SSP,Gandhina
gar

110 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Chandlodia
S.O

Dr. BAOU S.O GDS Packer UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Gandhina
gar South Sub
Division

111 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Chhala S.O Nana Jalundra
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Gandhinag
ar North Sub
Division

112 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Chhala S.O Vasnachaudh
ary B.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Gandhinag
ar North Sub
Division

113 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Dabhoda S.O Dashela B.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Gandhinag
ar North Sub
Division

114 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Dabhoda S.O Magodi B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 3660-70-
5760 

SSP,Gandhina
gar

115 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Dehgam S.O Anguthala B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

116 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Dehgam S.O Harkhji Na
Muvada B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 3660-70-
5760 

SSP,Gandhina
gar

117 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Dehgam S.O Kadodara B.O GDS BPM UR 1 3660-70-
5760 

SSP,Gandhina
gar

118 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Dehgam S.O Kadodara B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Gandhinag
ar North Sub
Division

119 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Dehgam S.O Vadvasa B.O GDS BPM UR 1 3660-70-
5760 

SSP,Gandhina
gar

120 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Digvijaynagar
S.O

Digvijaynagar
S.O

GDS MC ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Gandhina
gar South Sub
Division

121 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Digvijaynagar
S.O

Tragad B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Gandhina
gar South Sub
Division

122 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Jantanagar
S.O

Jantanagar
S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Gandhina
gar South Sub
Division

123 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Jantanagar
S.O

Vanch B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Gandhina
gar South Sub
Division

124 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Kasturinagar
S.O

Kasturinagar
S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Gandhinag
ar North Sub
Division

125 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Kasturinagar
S.O

Shertha B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Gandhinag
ar North Sub
Division

126 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Rakhial RS
S.O

Rakhial RS
S.O

GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Gandhinag
ar North Sub
Division

127 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Sadra S.O Dolarana
Vasna B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 3660-70-
5760 

SSP,Gandhina
gar

128 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Sadra S.O Dolarana
Vasna B.O

GDS MD ST 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Gandhinag
ar North Sub
Division

129 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Sadra S.O Jakhora B.O GDS BPM UR 1 3660-70-
5760 

SSP,Gandhina
gar



130 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Thermal
Power Station
S.O

Thermal
Power Station
S.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Gandhinag
ar North Sub
Division

131 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Unava  Balva
S.O

Limbodra B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Gandhinag
ar North Sub
Division

132 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Uvarsad S.O Pundrasan
B.O

GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

133 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Uvarsad S.O Tintoda B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

134 Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
(Gujarat) H.O

Uvarsad S.O Tintoda B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Gandhina
gar South Sub
Division

135 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Barwala
Ghelasha S.O

Barwala
Ghelasha S.O

GDS MC ST 2 2870-50-
4370 

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

136 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Barwala
Ghelasha S.O

Vadhela B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

137 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Bavla S.O Adroda B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

138 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Bavla S.O Bhayla B.O GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

ASP,Dhlka
Sub Division

139 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Bavla S.O Chhabasar
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 2870-50-
4370 

ASP,Dhlka
Sub Division

140 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Bavla S.O Dehgamda
B.O

GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

141 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Bavla S.O Modasar B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

142 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Bavla S.O Nani Devti B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Dhlka
Sub Division

143 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Bavla S.O Rupal B.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Dhlka
Sub Division

144 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Bavla S.O Salajada B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Dhlka
Sub Division

145 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Bhadiad S.O Kadipur B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

146 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Bhadiad S.O Sangasar B.O GDS MC ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

147 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Chaloda Chandisar B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

148 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Changodar
S.O

Changodar
S.O

GDS Packer ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Gandhina
gar South Sub
Division

149 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Changodar
S.O

Vasna
Chacharvadi
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

150 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Charada S.O Bilodra B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Kalol Sub
Division

151 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Charada S.O Delvada B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

152 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Charada S.O Delvada B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Kalol Sub
Division

153 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Charada S.O Vihar B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Kalol Sub
Division

154 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Detroj S.O Dabhsar B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

155 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Detroj S.O Dekawada B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Viramgam
Sub Division

156 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Detroj S.O Detroj S.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Viramgam
Sub Division

157 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Detroj S.O Gunjala B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Viramgam
Sub Division

158 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Detroj S.O Vinchhan B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

159 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Detroj S.O Vinchhan B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Viramgam
Sub Division



160 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Detroj S.O Vithlpura B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

161 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Detroj S.O Zanzarva B.O GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Viramgam
Sub Division

162 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Dhandhuka
S.O

Adval B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

163 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Dhandhuka
S.O

Bajarda B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

164 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Dhandhuka
S.O

Bajarda B.O GDS MC ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

165 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Dhandhuka
S.O

Zanzarka B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

166 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Dholera S.O Bhangadh B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

167 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Dholera S.O Dholera S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

168 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Dholera S.O Mingalpur B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

169 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Dholera S.O Sandhida B.O GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

170 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Fedra S.O Buranpur B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

171 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Fedra S.O Dhanala B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

172 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Fedra S.O Fatepur B.O GDS MC ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

173 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Fedra S.O Kasindra B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

174 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Fedra S.O Kasindra B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

175 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Fedra S.O Pipli B.O GDS MC ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

176 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Fedra S.O Shela B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

177 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Godhavi S.O Garodia B.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Gandhina
gar South Sub
Division

178 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Godhavi S.O Godhavi S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Gandhina
gar South Sub
Division

179 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Godhavi S.O Rancharada
B.O

GDS BPM SC 1 3660-70-
5760 

SSP,Gandhina
gar

180 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Jalila S.O Jalila S.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

181 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Jalila S.O Jalila S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

182 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Jalila S.O Sunderiana
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

183 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Kalol H.O Balva B.O GDS BPM UR 1 4575-85-
7125

SSP,Gandhina
gar

184 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Kalol H.O Bhoyan  Moti
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

185 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Kalol H.O Bhoyan  Moti
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 3330-60-
5130

ASP,Kalol Sub
Division

186 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Kalol H.O Hajipur B.O GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

ASP,Kalol Sub
Division

187 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Kalol H.O Kalol H.O GDS MC SC 1 2870-50-
4370 

Head
Postmaster,
Kalol H.O

188 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Kalol H.O Kalol H.O GDS Packer UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

Head
Postmaster,
Kalol H.O

189 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Kalol H.O Santej B.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Kalol Sub
Division

190 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Kalol H.O Vadsar Air
Force B.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Kalol Sub
Division



191 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Kalol H.O Vadsar B.O GDS MC ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Kalol Sub
Division

192 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Kalol
Industrial
Estate S.O

Jaspur B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

193 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Kalol
Industrial
Estate S.O

Saij B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Kalol Sub
Division

194 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Katosan Road
S.O

Chuval
Dangarva B.O

GDS BPM ST 1 3660-70-
5760 

SSP,Gandhina
gar

195 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Katosan Road
S.O

Sobhasan B.O GDS MC ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Kalol Sub
Division

196 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Kauka S.O Kauka S.O GDS MD SC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Dhlka
Sub Division

197 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Kauka S.O Virdi B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Dhlka
Sub Division

198 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Koth S.O Baldana B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

199 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Koth S.O Dholi B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

200 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Lodra S.O Rangpur B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Kalol Sub
Division

201 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Lodra S.O Varsoda B.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Kalol Sub
Division

202 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Lothal
Bhurkhi RS
S.O

Arnej B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

203 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Lothal
Bhurkhi RS
S.O

Arnej B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

204 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Lothal
Bhurkhi RS
S.O

Bagodara B.O GDS BPM UR 1 3660-70-
5760 

SSP,Gandhina
gar

205 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Lothal
Bhurkhi RS
S.O

Bholad B.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

206 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Lothal
Bhurkhi RS
S.O

Durgi B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

207 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Lothal
Bhurkhi RS
S.O

Nani Boru B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

208 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Lothal
Bhurkhi RS
S.O

Shiyal B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

209 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Mandal
S.O(Ahmedab
ad)

Dalod B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

210 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Mandal
S.O(Ahmedab
ad)

Endla B.O GDS MC SC 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Viramgam
Sub Division

211 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Mandal
S.O(Ahmedab
ad)

Solgam B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Viramgam
Sub Division

212 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Mandal
S.O(Ahmedab
ad)

Vaghada B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Viramgam
Sub Division

213 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Mandal
S.O(Ahmedab
ad)

Vinzuvada
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

214 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Mansa S.O
(Gandhi
Nagar)

Boru B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

215 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Mansa S.O
(Gandhi
Nagar)

Kharana B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar



216 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Mansa S.O
(Gandhi
Nagar)

Kharana B.O GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

ASP,Kalol Sub
Division

217 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Mansa S.O
(Gandhi
Nagar)

Manekpura
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

218 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Mansa S.O
(Gandhi
Nagar)

Mansa Bazar
S.O

GDS Packer ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Kalol Sub
Division

219 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Mansa S.O
(Gandhi
Nagar)

Mansa S.O
(Gandhi
Nagar)

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

LSG
Postmaster,
Mansa S.O
(Gandhi
Nagar)

220 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Nardipur S.O Khoraj B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

221 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Nardipur S.O Soja B.O GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

ASP,Kalol Sub
Division

222 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Nardipur S.O Veda
(Paliyed) B.O

GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Kalol Sub
Division

223 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Pansar S.O Dingucha B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

224 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Pansar S.O Pansar S.O GDS MD UR 2 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Kalol Sub
Division

225 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Polarpur S.O Akru B.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

226 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Polarpur S.O Parabadi B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

227 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Polarpur S.O Polarpur S.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

228 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Pundhara S.O Mahudi B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Kalol Sub
Division

229 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Pundhara S.O Pundhara S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Kalol Sub
Division

230 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Pundhara S.O Veda B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Kalol Sub
Division

231 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Rampura S.O
(Ahmedabad)

Ashoknagar
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 3660-70-
5760 

SSP,Gandhina
gar

232 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Rampura S.O
(Ahmedabad)

Ashoknagar
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Viramgam
Sub Division

233 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Rampura S.O
(Ahmedabad)

Bhadana B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Viramgam
Sub Division

234 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Rampura S.O
(Ahmedabad)

Chhaniar B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Viramgam
Sub Division

235 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Rampura S.O
(Ahmedabad)

Pandharpura
B.O

GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

236 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Rampura S.O
(Ahmedabad)

Rampura S.O
(Ahmedabad)

GDS Packer SC 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Viramgam
Sub Division

237 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Rampura S.O
(Ahmedabad)

Shivpura B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Viramgam
Sub Division

238 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Ranpur S.O Kundli B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

239 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Ranpur S.O Rajpura B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

240 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Ranpur S.O Ranpur S.O GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Dhandhuka
Sub Division

241 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Sanand S.O Jamp B.O GDS MC SC 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Dhlka
Sub Division

242 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Sanand S.O Kaneti B.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Dhlka
Sub Division

243 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Sanand S.O Moti  Kishol
B.O

GDS MC SC 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Dhlka
Sub Division

244 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Sanand S.O Vekaria B.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Dhlka
Sub Division

245 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Viramgam S.O Daslana B.O GDS MD SC 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Viramgam
Sub Division



246 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Viramgam S.O Hirapura B.O GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Viramgam
Sub Division

247 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Viramgam S.O Joshipura B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Viramgam
Sub Division

248 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Viramgam S.O Kankravadi
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Viramgam
Sub Division

249 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Viramgam S.O Manipur B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

250 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Viramgam S.O Melaj B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

251 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Viramgam S.O Sarsavadi B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

252 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Viramgam S.O Sarsavadi B.O GDS MC UR 1 2870-50-
4370 

IP,Viramgam
Sub Division

253 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Viramgam S.O Thori Mubarak
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Viramgam
Sub Division

254 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Viramgam S.O Thuleta B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

255 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Viramgam S.O Trent B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Gandhina
gar

256 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Viramgam S.O Viramgam S.O GDS Mailman SC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Viramgam
Sub Division

257 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Viramgam S.O Zezra B.O GDS MD SC 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Viramgam
Sub Division

258 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Virochannaga
r S.O

Bol B.O GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

ASP,Dhlka
Sub Division

259 Gandhinagar Kalol H.O Virochannaga
r S.O

Vasna  (Iawa)
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Dhlka
Sub Division

260 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Ambaliasan
S.O

Dhanali B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Vijapur
Sub Division

261 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Ambaliasan
S.O

Dholasan B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

262 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Balol S.O Asjol B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Mahesan
a Sub Division

263 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Balol S.O Nadasa B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Mahesan
a Sub Division

264 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Balol S.O Rantej B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

265 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Becharaji S.O Becharaji S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Mahesan
a Sub Division

266 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Becharaji S.O Becharaji S.O GDS Packer OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Mahesan
a Sub Division

267 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Becharaji S.O Dedana B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Mahesan
a Sub Division

268 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Becharaji S.O Delvada
(Khant) B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

269 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Becharaji S.O Dodiwada B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Mahesan
a Sub Division

270 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Becharaji S.O Kalri B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

271 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Becharaji S.O Venpura B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

272 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Bhandu S.O Bamosana
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

273 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Bhandu S.O Bamosana
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Visnagar
Sub Division

274 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Bhandu S.O Bhandu S.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Visnagar
Sub Division

275 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Bhandu S.O Davada B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

276 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Bhandu S.O Moti Dau B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Visnagar
Sub Division

277 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Dangarwa S.O Ganeshpura
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana



278 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Gerita
Kolavda RS
S.O

Pamol B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Vijapur
Sub Division

279 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Gerita
Kolavda RS
S.O

Tatosan B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

280 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Jagudan S.O Sanganpur
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Vijapur
Sub Division

281 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Jhotana S.O Khadalpur
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Mahesan
a Sub Division

282 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Kadi S.O Kadi S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

LSG
Postmaster,
Kadi S.O

283 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Kadi S.O Visatpur B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Mahesan
a Sub Division

284 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Kalyanpura
S.O

Bavlu B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

285 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Kalyanpura
S.O

Daran B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Mahesan
a Sub Division

286 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Kalyanpura
S.O

Jeshangpura
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

287 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Kalyanpura
S.O

Khavad B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

288 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Kalyanpura
S.O

Medha B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Mahesan
a Sub Division

289 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Kamli S.O Jagnathpura
B.O

GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Visnagar
Sub Division

290 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Kamli S.O Kamli S.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Visnagar
Sub Division

291 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Kamli S.O Kamli S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Visnagar
Sub Division

292 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Kheralu S.O Chada B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Visnagar
Sub Division

293 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Kheralu S.O Chotia B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Visnagar
Sub Division

294 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Kheralu S.O Dabhoda B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

295 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Kheralu S.O Dalisana B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

296 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Kheralu S.O Sagthala B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Visnagar
Sub Division

297 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Kukarwada
S.O

Kelisana B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Vijapur
Sub Division

298 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Ladol S.O Ladol S.O GDS Packer OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Vijapur
Sub Division

299 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Langhnaj S.O Saldi B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

300 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Langhnaj S.O Saldi B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Vijapur
Sub Division

301 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Linch S.O Boriavi B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Vijapur
Sub Division

302 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Mahesana H.O Dela B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Mahesan
a Sub Division

303 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Mahesana H.O Dhamanva
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

304 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Mahesana H.O Mahesana H.O GDS Packer OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

Head
Postmaster,
Mahesana H.O

305 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Mahesana H.O Mahesana H.O GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

Head
Postmaster,
Mahesana H.O

306 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Mahesana H.O Vadosan B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Mahesan
a Sub Division

307 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Mahesana I E
S.O

Mahesana I E
S.O

GDS Packer OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Mahesan
a Sub Division



308 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Modhera S.O Modhera S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Mahesan
a Sub Division

309 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Modhera S.O Modhera S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Mahesan
a Sub Division

310 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Panchot S.O Chhathiarda
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Mahesan
a Sub Division

311 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Panchot S.O Nugar B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

312 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Santhal S.O Katosan B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Mahesan
a Sub Division

313 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Santhal S.O Martoli B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

314 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Santhal S.O Virsoda B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Mahesan
a Sub Division

315 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Sardarpur S.O
(Mahesana)

Sundarpur
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Vijapur
Sub Division

316 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Satlasana S.O Bhatvas B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Visnagar
Sub Division

317 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Satlasana S.O Bhimpura B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

318 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Satlasana S.O Gothada B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

319 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Satlasana S.O Kothasana
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Visnagar
Sub Division

320 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Satlasana S.O Sartanpur B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

321 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Satlasana S.O Satlasana S.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Visnagar
Sub Division

322 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Satlasana S.O Timba B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Visnagar
Sub Division

323 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Sipor S.O Karsanpura
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Vijapur
Sub Division

324 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Sipor S.O Undhai B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

325 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Sipor S.O Undhai B.O GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Vijapur
Sub Division

326 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Thol I E S.O Borisana B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

327 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Thol I E S.O Thol B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Mahesan
a Sub Division

328 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Unava S.O Unava S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Visnagar
Sub Division

329 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Unjha S.O Dabhi B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Visnagar
Sub Division

330 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Unjha S.O Dasaj B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

331 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Unjha S.O Dasaj B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Visnagar
Sub Division

332 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Unjha S.O Hajipur B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

333 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Unjha S.O Ranchhodpur
a B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

334 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Unjha S.O Sunok B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

335 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Unjha S.O Unjha
Kotkuva S.O

GDS Packer ST 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Visnagar
Sub Division

336 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Unjha S.O Unjha Umiya
Mataji S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Visnagar
Sub Division

337 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Unjha S.O Vanagala B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

338 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Vadnagar S.O Badarpur B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

339 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Vadnagar S.O Badarpur B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Vijapur
Sub Division



340 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Vadnagar S.O Molipur B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

341 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Vijapur S.O Pedhamali
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Vijapur
Sub Division

342 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Visnagar S.O Bhalak B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Visnagar
Sub Division

343 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Visnagar S.O Kamana B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Visnagar
Sub Division

344 Mahesana Mahesana H.O Visnagar S.O Laxmipura
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Mahesana

345 Patan Patan H.O Chanasma
S.O

Kharighariyal
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

346 Patan Patan H.O Chanasma
S.O

Kharighariyal
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Chanasma
Sub Division

347 Patan Patan H.O Dhinoj S.O Danodarda
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Chanasma
Sub Division

348 Patan Patan H.O Harij S.O Dhadhana B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

349 Patan Patan H.O Harij S.O Jasvantpura
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

350 Patan Patan H.O Harij S.O Nava Manka
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Chanasma
Sub Division

351 Patan Patan H.O Kakoshi S.O Sahesa B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

352 Patan Patan H.O Kungher S.O Chandrumana
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

353 Patan Patan H.O Kungher S.O Chandrumana
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Chanasma
Sub Division

354 Patan Patan H.O Kungher S.O Khari Vavdi
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

355 Patan Patan H.O Kungher S.O Khari Vavdi
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Chanasma
Sub Division

356 Patan Patan H.O Lanva S.O Pindharpura
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

357 Patan Patan H.O Lanva S.O Pindharpura
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Chanasma
Sub Division

358 Patan Patan H.O Manund S.O Manund S.O GDS Packer ST 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Chanasma
Sub Division

359 Patan Patan H.O Mujpur S.O Lolada B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

360 Patan Patan H.O Patan H.O Dhanawada
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

361 Patan Patan H.O Patan H.O Kansa B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

362 Patan Patan H.O Patan H.O Odhva B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

363 Patan Patan H.O Patan H.O Pachakvada
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Patan Sub
Division

364 Patan Patan H.O Patan H.O Patan H N G
University S.O

GDS Packer ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Patan Sub
Division

365 Patan Patan H.O Patan H.O Rajpur B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Patan Sub
Division

366 Patan Patan H.O Patan H.O Sujnipur B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Patan Sub
Division

367 Patan Patan H.O Ranuj S.O Ganget B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

368 Patan Patan H.O Ranuj S.O Sankhari B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

369 Patan Patan H.O Ranuj S.O Vasai B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Chanasma
Sub Division

370 Patan Patan H.O Sami S.O Dadar B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Radhanpur
Sub Division

371 Patan Patan H.O Sami S.O Gujarwada
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan



372 Patan Patan H.O Sami S.O Mota
Joravarpura
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

373 Patan Patan H.O Sankheshwar
S.O

Panchasar
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

374 Patan Patan H.O Santalpur S.O Dhokavada
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

375 Patan Patan H.O Santalpur S.O Par B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

376 Patan Patan H.O Sidhpur S.O Dethli B.O GDS MC OBC 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Patan Sub
Division

377 Patan Patan H.O Sidhpur S.O Dethli B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Patan Sub
Division

378 Patan Patan H.O Sidhpur S.O Meloj B.O GDS MC OBC 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Patan Sub
Division

379 Patan Patan H.O Sidhpur S.O Vadhana B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

380 Patan Patan H.O Sidhpur S.O Vadhana B.O GDS MC ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Patan Sub
Division

381 Patan Patan H.O Sidhpur S.O Vanasan B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

382 Patan Patan H.O Varahi S.O Babra B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

383 Patan Patan H.O Varahi S.O Bamroli B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

384 Patan Patan H.O Varahi S.O Jakhel B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

385 Patan Patan H.O Varahi S.O Sidhada B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

386 Patan Patan H.O Wagdod S.O Charup B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

387 Patan Patan H.O Wagdod S.O Dharusan B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Patan Sub
Division

388 Patan Patan H.O Wagdod S.O Endla B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

389 Patan Patan H.O Wagdod S.O Laxmipura
B.O

GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

390 Patan Patan H.O Wagdod S.O Vadu B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Patan

391 RMS AM  Dn.  HRO
AHMEDABAD

 HRO
AHMEDABAD

Ahmedabad
RMS/2 (T/S)

GDS Mailman SC 1 3635-65-
5585

SSRM,RMS
AM  Dn.

392 RMS AM  Dn.  HRO
AHMEDABAD

 HRO
AHMEDABAD

Ahmedabad
RMS/2 (T/S)

GDS Mailman UR 1 3635-65-
5585

SSRM,RMS
AM  Dn.

393 RMS AM  Dn.  HRO
AHMEDABAD

 HRO
AHMEDABAD

Ahmedabad
RMS/3

GDS Mailman OBC 2 3635-65-
5585

SSRM,RMS
AM  Dn.

394 RMS AM  Dn.  HRO
AHMEDABAD

 HRO
AHMEDABAD

Ahmedabad
RMS/3

GDS Mailman UR 1 3635-65-
5585

SSRM,RMS
AM  Dn.

395 RMS AM  Dn.  HRO
AHMEDABAD

 HRO
AHMEDABAD

NSH/2 (BNPL)
Ahmedabad

GDS Mailman UR 2 3635-65-
5585

SSRM,RMS
AM  Dn.

396 RMS AM  Dn.  HRO
AHMEDABAD

SRO
MEHASANA

Mehasana
RMS/1 (T/S)

GDS Mailman OBC 1 3635-65-
5585

SSRM,RMS
AM  Dn.

397 RMS AM  Dn.  HRO
AHMEDABAD

SRO
MEHASANA

Mehasana
RMS/1 (T/S)

GDS Mailman OBC 1 2870-50-
4370

SSRM,RMS
AM  Dn.

398 RMS AM  Dn.  HRO
AHMEDABAD

SRO
MEHASANA

Mehasana
RMS/2

GDS Mailman UR 1 3635-65-
5585

SSRM,RMS
AM  Dn.

399 RMS AM  Dn.  HRO
AHMEDABAD

SRO
MEHASANA

Mehasana
RMS/3

GDS Mailman UR 1 3635-65-
5585

SSRM,RMS
AM  Dn.

400 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Akrund S.O Akrund S.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bayad  Sub
Division

401 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Akrund S.O Borditimba
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

402 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Akrund S.O Rampura
Kampa B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bayad  Sub
Division

403 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Badoli S.O Ankala B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhiloda
Sub Division



404 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Badoli S.O Ganthiol B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhiloda
Sub Division

405 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Badoli S.O Sherpur B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhiloda
Sub Division

406 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Bamna S.O Meditimba
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

407 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Bayad S.O Ambagam B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

408 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Bayad S.O Bhukhel B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bayad  Sub
Division

409 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Bayad S.O Bhundasan
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bayad  Sub
Division

410 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Bayad S.O Dabha B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

411 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Bayad S.O Dabha B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bayad  Sub
Division

412 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Bayad S.O Pipodara B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bayad  Sub
Division

413 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Bayad S.O Untarda B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

414 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Bayad S.O Vasnirel B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

415 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Bayad S.O Vasnirel B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bayad  Sub
Division

416 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Bhiloda S.O Bhiloda Bazar
S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Bhiloda
Sub Division

417 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Bhiloda S.O Jeshingpur
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhiloda
Sub Division

418 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Bhiloda S.O Khalvad B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhiloda
Sub Division

419 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Bhiloda S.O Nandoj B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhiloda
Sub Division

420 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Bhiloda S.O Nava
Bhavnath B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhiloda
Sub Division

421 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Chitroda S.O Sabli B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

422 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Dadhalia S.O Varthu B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

423 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Davad S.O Singa B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

424 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Demai S.O Amodara B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

425 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Demai S.O Chhabhou
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bayad  Sub
Division

426 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Demai S.O Deroli B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

427 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Demai S.O Rampura
Kampa B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

428 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Dhansura S.O Amodara B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

429 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Dhansura S.O Bhensawada
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

430 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Dhansura S.O Dolpur B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bayad  Sub
Division

431 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Dhansura S.O Hirapur B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bayad  Sub
Division

432 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Dhansura S.O Shantipura
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bayad  Sub
Division

433 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Dhansura S.O Ujleshvar B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bayad  Sub
Division

434 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Gabat S.O Badarpura
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bayad  Sub
Division

435 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Gabat S.O Barnoli B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha



436 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Gabat S.O Bhempoda
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bayad  Sub
Division

437 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Gabat S.O Gotapur B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

438 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Gabat S.O Tunadar B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bayad  Sub
Division

439 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Gambhoi S.O Hathrol B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

440 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Gambhoi S.O Karanpur B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Sabarkanth
a North Sub
Division

441 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Harsol S.O Antroli B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

442 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Harsol S.O Dadarda B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

443 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Harsol S.O Kabodara B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

444 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Harsol S.O Madhavgadh
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

445 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Himatnagar
H.O

Chandarni
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

446 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Himatnagar
H.O

Jambudi B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

447 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Himatnagar
H.O

Parabda B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Sabarkan
tha South Sub
Division

448 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Himatnagar
H.O

Pural B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

449 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Himatnagar
H.O

Pural B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Sabarkan
tha South Sub
Division

450 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Idar S.O Bhavangadh
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

451 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Idar S.O Gambhirpura
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

452 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Idar S.O Pratappura
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

453 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Idar S.O Pratappura
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Idar Sub
Division

454 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Idar S.O Sabalwad B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

455 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Idar S.O Sabalwad B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Idar Sub
Division

456 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Ilol S.O Dedhrota B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

457 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Ilol S.O Dedhrota B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Sabarkanth
a North Sub
Division

458 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Jadar S.O Bhadresar
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

459 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Jadar S.O Daramali B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Sabarkanth
a North Sub
Division

460 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Jadar S.O Sachodar B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Sabarkanth
a North Sub
Division

461 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Kodiawada
S.O

Baleta B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhiloda
Sub Division

462 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Kodiawada
S.O

Biladia B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhiloda
Sub Division

463 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Kodiawada
S.O

Chitariya B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhiloda
Sub Division

464 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Kodiawada
S.O

Dadhvav B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

465 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Kodiawada
S.O

Gadi B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhiloda
Sub Division



466 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Kodiawada
S.O

Limda B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

467 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Limbhoi S.O Bayal
Dhankhrol
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

468 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Limbhoi S.O Bayal
Dhankhrol
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Modasa
Sub Division

469 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Limbhoi S.O Limbhoi S.O GDS Packer OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Modasa
Sub Division

470 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Limbhoi S.O Ramos B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Modasa
Sub Division

471 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Lusadia S.O Intva B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

472 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Lusadia S.O Isari B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

473 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Lusadia S.O Mota
Kantharia B.O

GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

474 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Lusadia S.O Panibar B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

475 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Lusadia S.O Rellawada B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

476 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Malpur S.O Helodar B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

477 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Malpur S.O Mahiyapur
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

478 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Malpur S.O Mangalpur
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

479 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Malpur S.O Piprana B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

480 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Malpur S.O Piprana B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Modasa
Sub Division

481 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Malpur S.O Vavdi B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Modasa
Sub Division

482 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Meghraj S.O Moti Mori B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

483 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Meghraj S.O Moti Moydi
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Modasa
Sub Division

484 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Meghraj S.O Patelna
Dhundha B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Modasa
Sub Division

485 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Meghraj S.O Sisodara (A)
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

486 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Meghraj S.O Sisodara (A)
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Modasa
Sub Division

487 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Meghraj S.O Undava B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

488 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Meghraj S.O Zarda B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Modasa
Sub Division

489 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Modasa S.O Dugarvada
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Modasa
Sub Division

490 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Modasa S.O Kau B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Modasa
Sub Division

491 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Modasa S.O Ramana B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

492 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Modasa S.O Ramana B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Modasa
Sub Division

493 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Modasa S.O Sakariya B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

494 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Modasa S.O Vaniad
Kokapur B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

495 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Poshina S.O Ganva B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

496 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Poshina S.O Petachhapra
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha



497 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Poshina S.O Salera B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

498 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Poshina S.O Salera B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Idar Sub
Division

499 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Prantij S.O Prantij S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

LSG
Postmaster,
Prantij S.O

500 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Prantij S.O Tajpur B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Sabarkan
tha South Sub
Division

501 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Prantij S.O Vadrad B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Sabarkan
tha South Sub
Division

502 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Prantij S.O Vadvasa B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

503 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Prantij S.O Vaghpur B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Sabarkan
tha South Sub
Division

504 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Radhiwad S.O Bandiyana
Talav B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

505 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Radhiwad S.O Lambadiya
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

506 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Radhiwad S.O Matoda B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

507 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Raigadh S.O Khambhisar
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

508 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Raigadh S.O Rakhiyal B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Sabarkanth
a North Sub
Division

509 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Salal S.O Hajipur B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Sabarkan
tha South Sub
Division

510 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Salal S.O Piludra B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Sabarkan
tha South Sub
Division

511 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Sathamba S.O Bordi B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

512 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Sathamba S.O Hathipura B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bayad  Sub
Division

513 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Sathamba S.O Jalampur B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bayad  Sub
Division

514 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Sathamba S.O Odha B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

515 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Sathamba S.O Talod B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bayad  Sub
Division

516 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Shamlaji S.O Napda B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Sabarkanth
a North Sub
Division

517 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Shamlaji S.O Panch Mahudi
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

518 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Shamlaji S.O Sarvoday
Kendra B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Sabarkanth
a North Sub
Division

519 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Sonasan S.O Rampur (A)
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Sabarkan
tha South Sub
Division

520 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Sonasan S.O Takhatgadh
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Sabarkan
tha South Sub
Division

521 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Sonasan S.O Vaghrota B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

522 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Takatuka S.O Chorimala B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

523 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Takatuka S.O Itavadi B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhiloda
Sub Division

524 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Takatuka S.O Kanadar B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha



525 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Takatuka S.O Raisingpur
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhiloda
Sub Division

526 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Takatuka S.O Rampuri B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhiloda
Sub Division

527 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Takatuka S.O Ubsal B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhiloda
Sub Division

528 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Talod S.O Amrapur B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Sabarkan
tha South Sub
Division

529 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Talod S.O Boria Bechraji
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

530 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Talod S.O Gora Anjana
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Sabarkan
tha South Sub
Division

531 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Talod S.O Mahiyal B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Sabarkan
tha South Sub
Division

532 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Tintoi S.O Adhera B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

533 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Tintoi S.O Kushki B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

534 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Tintoi S.O Moti Bebar
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

535 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Tintoi S.O Moti Bebar
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Modasa
Sub Division

536 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Tintoi S.O Vanzar B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Modasa
Sub Division

537 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Umedgadh
S.O

Falasan B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

538 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Umedgadh
S.O

Finchod B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Sabarkanth
a North Sub
Division

539 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Vadagam S.O Ambasar B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bayad  Sub
Division

540 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Vadagam S.O Khilodia B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bayad  Sub
Division

541 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Vadagam S.O Lalinomath
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bayad  Sub
Division

542 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Vadagam S.O Ranipura B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

543 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Vadagam S.O Sagpur B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

544 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Vadali S.O
(Sabarkantha)

Asai B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

545 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Vadali S.O
(Sabarkantha)

Asai B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Idar Sub
Division

546 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Vadali S.O
(Sabarkantha)

Raheda B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

547 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Vaktapur S.O Himatpur B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Sabarkanth
a North Sub
Division

548 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Vaktapur S.O Jamla B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Sabarkanth
a North Sub
Division

549 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Vasai S.O Kishangadh
B.O

GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

550 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Vasai S.O Nankhi B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

551 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Vasai S.O Nankhi B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhiloda
Sub Division

552 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Vasai S.O Vagheswari
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

553 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Vijaynagar
S.O

Atarsumba
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhiloda
Sub Division

554 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Vijaynagar
S.O

Bhankhara
B.O

GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha



555 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Vijaynagar
S.O

Nalseri B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Sabarkant
ha

556 Sabarkantha Himatnagar
H.O

Vijaynagar
S.O

Ukhala Dungri
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhiloda
Sub Division

557 Amreli Amreli H.O Amreli H.O Amreli H.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Amreli
North  Sub
Division

558 Amreli Amreli H.O Amreli H.O Gokharwala
Mota B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Amreli
North  Sub
Division

559 Amreli Amreli H.O Amreli H.O Keriyanagas
B.O

GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

560 Amreli Amreli H.O Babapur S.O Rajsathli B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

561 Amreli Amreli H.O Babapur S.O Sanosara B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

562 Amreli Amreli H.O Babapur S.O Tarvada B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

563 Amreli Amreli H.O Babra S.O
(Amreli)

Nilvala B.O GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Lathi Sub
Division

564 Amreli Amreli H.O Babra S.O
(Amreli)

Vavda B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Lathi Sub
Division

565 Amreli Amreli H.O Badhada S.O Abhrampara
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

566 Amreli Amreli H.O Badhada S.O Luvara B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

567 Amreli Amreli H.O Badhada S.O Mitiyala B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

568 Amreli Amreli H.O Badhada S.O Nani-vadal
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

569 Amreli Amreli H.O Badhada S.O Thoradi B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

570 Amreli Amreli H.O Bagasra S.O Bhalgam B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

571 Amreli Amreli H.O Bagasra S.O Janjariya-juna
B.O

GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

572 Amreli Amreli H.O Bagasra S.O Juni-haliyad
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

573 Amreli Amreli H.O Bagasra S.O Kamigadh B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

574 Amreli Amreli H.O Bhader S.O Bhader S.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

575 Amreli Amreli H.O Bhader S.O Kadaya B.O GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

576 Amreli Amreli H.O Chalala S.O Chalala S.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

577 Amreli Amreli H.O Chalala S.O Chalala S.O GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

578 Amreli Amreli H.O Chalala S.O Devarajiya
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

579 Amreli Amreli H.O Chalala S.O Dhargni B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

580 Amreli Amreli H.O Chalala S.O Garmali Moti
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

581 Amreli Amreli H.O Chalala S.O Kerala B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

582 Amreli Amreli H.O Chalala S.O Keriyachad
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

583 Amreli Amreli H.O Chalala S.O Malila B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

584 Amreli Amreli H.O Chamaradi
S.O

Chamaradi
S.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Lathi Sub
Division

585 Amreli Amreli H.O Chamaradi
S.O

Ghugharala
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli



586 Amreli Amreli H.O Chamaradi
S.O

Vavdi (D) B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Lathi Sub
Division

587 Amreli Amreli H.O Chavand S.O Derdi J B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Lathi Sub
Division

588 Amreli Amreli H.O Chavand S.O Virpur B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

589 Amreli Amreli H.O Chital S.O Ingorala-2 B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Amreli
North  Sub
Division

590 Amreli Amreli H.O Damnagar S.O Bhattvadar
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Lathi Sub
Division

591 Amreli Amreli H.O Damnagar S.O Bhurakhiya
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

592 Amreli Amreli H.O Damnagar S.O Damnagar S.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Lathi Sub
Division

593 Amreli Amreli H.O Damnagar S.O Dhrufaniya
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

594 Amreli Amreli H.O Damnagar S.O Gundaran B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Lathi Sub
Division

595 Amreli Amreli H.O Damnagar S.O Narangadh
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Lathi Sub
Division

596 Amreli Amreli H.O Damnagar S.O Shakhpur B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

597 Amreli Amreli H.O Dedan S.O Jamka B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

598 Amreli Amreli H.O Dedan S.O Sarakadiya
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

599 Amreli Amreli H.O Dedan S.O Talda B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

600 Amreli Amreli H.O Dedan S.O Trakuda B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

601 Amreli Amreli H.O Dhari S.O Dalkhaniya
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

602 Amreli Amreli H.O Dhari S.O Devla B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

603 Amreli Amreli H.O Dhari S.O Dhari S.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

604 Amreli Amreli H.O Dhari S.O Gigasan B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

605 Amreli Amreli H.O Dhari S.O Govindpur
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

606 Amreli Amreli H.O Dhari S.O Govindpur
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

607 Amreli Amreli H.O Dhari S.O Khicha B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

608 Amreli Amreli H.O Dhari S.O Kotha
Pipariya B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

609 Amreli Amreli H.O Dhari S.O Kubda B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

610 Amreli Amreli H.O Dhari S.O Virpur B.O GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

611 Amreli Amreli H.O Dungar S.O Chanch B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

612 Amreli Amreli H.O Dungar S.O Dantardi B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

613 Amreli Amreli H.O Dungar S.O Dungar S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

614 Amreli Amreli H.O Dungar S.O Rabhda B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

615 Amreli Amreli H.O Jafrabad S.O
(Amreli)

Babarkot B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

616 Amreli Amreli H.O Jafrabad S.O
(Amreli)

Jafrabad S.O
(Amreli)

GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

617 Amreli Amreli H.O Jira S.O Bhuva B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajula Sub
Division



618 Amreli Amreli H.O Jira S.O Jira S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

619 Amreli Amreli H.O Jira S.O Khadkala B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

620 Amreli Amreli H.O Jira S.O Moldi B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

621 Amreli Amreli H.O Jira S.O Simran B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

622 Amreli Amreli H.O Khambha S.O Khambha S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

623 Amreli Amreli H.O Khambha S.O Umariya B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

624 Amreli Amreli H.O Krankach S.O Bhoringada
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

625 Amreli Amreli H.O Krankach S.O Ingorala-dand
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

626 Amreli Amreli H.O Krankach S.O Ingorala-dand
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Lathi Sub
Division

627 Amreli Amreli H.O Kunkavav S.O Nani-
kunkavav B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

628 Amreli Amreli H.O Kunkavav S.O Nani-
kunkavav B.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Amreli
North  Sub
Division

629 Amreli Amreli H.O Kunkavav S.O Sanala B.O GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Amreli
North  Sub
Division

630 Amreli Amreli H.O Lathi S.O
(Amreli)

Matirala B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

631 Amreli Amreli H.O Liliya S.O Liliya S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Lathi Sub
Division

632 Amreli Amreli H.O Lunidhar S.O Balel-piparia
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Amreli
North  Sub
Division

633 Amreli Amreli H.O Lunidhar S.O Lunidhar S.O GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Amreli
North  Sub
Division

634 Amreli Amreli H.O Mota-ankadiya
S.O

Mota-ankadiya
S.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Amreli
North  Sub
Division

635 Amreli Amreli H.O Motasamdhiya
la S.O

Ingorala Bhad
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

636 Amreli Amreli H.O Motasamdhiya
la S.O

Lakhapadar
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

637 Amreli Amreli H.O Motasamdhiya
la S.O

Motasamdhiya
la S.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

638 Amreli Amreli H.O Motasamdhiya
la S.O

Rugnathpur
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

639 Amreli Amreli H.O Nageshri S.O Dudhala B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

640 Amreli Amreli H.O Nageshri S.O Hemal B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

641 Amreli Amreli H.O Nageshri S.O Kagvadar B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

642 Amreli Amreli H.O Rajula S.O Babriyadhar
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

643 Amreli Amreli H.O Rajula S.O Barpatoli B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

644 Amreli Amreli H.O Rajula S.O Mota-agariya
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

645 Amreli Amreli H.O Rajula S.O Rajula S.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

646 Amreli Amreli H.O Rajula S.O Rampara GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

647 Amreli Amreli H.O Rajula S.O Vavera B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajula Sub
Division



648 Amreli Amreli H.O Sarsiya S.O Dudhala B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

649 Amreli Amreli H.O Sarsiya S.O Dudhala B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

650 Amreli Amreli H.O Sarsiya S.O Jira B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

651 Amreli Amreli H.O Savarkundla
S.O

Mota-zinjuda
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

652 Amreli Amreli H.O Savarkundla
S.O

Nesdi B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

653 Amreli Amreli H.O Savarkundla
S.O

Pithvadi B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

654 Amreli Amreli H.O Savarkundla
S.O

Piyava B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

655 Amreli Amreli H.O Timbi S.O Rohisa B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

656 Amreli Amreli H.O Timbi S.O Timbi S.O GDS Packer OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

657 Amreli Amreli H.O Vadia S.O Devalki B.O GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Amreli
North  Sub
Division

658 Amreli Amreli H.O Vadia S.O Khajuri
Pipaliya B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

659 Amreli Amreli H.O Vadia S.O Khajuri
Pipaliya B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Amreli
North  Sub
Division

660 Amreli Amreli H.O Vadia S.O Rampur B.O GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Amreli
North  Sub
Division

661 Amreli Amreli H.O Vadia S.O Tori B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

662 Amreli Amreli H.O Vadia S.O Vadia S.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Amreli
North  Sub
Division

663 Amreli Amreli H.O Vaghaniya
S.O

Khijadiya
Khari B.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Dhari Sub
Division

664 Amreli Amreli H.O Vaghaniya
S.O

Pithadia B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Amreli

665 Amreli Amreli H.O Vanda S.O Hipavadli B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

666 Amreli Amreli H.O Vanda S.O Katrodi B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

667 Amreli Amreli H.O Vanda S.O Vanda S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

668 Amreli Amreli H.O Vijpadi S.O Ghandla B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

669 Amreli Amreli H.O Vijpadi S.O Vadal-moti
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajula Sub
Division

670 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Bhadrod S.O Bhadrod S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Mahuva
Sub Division

671 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Bhadrod S.O Gundarna B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Mahuva
Sub Division

672 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Bhadrod S.O Khari B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Mahuva
Sub Division

673 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Bhandariya
S.O

Padva B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhavnagar
South  Sub
Division

674 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Bhandariya
S.O

Ukharla B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bhavnagar

675 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Bhavnagar
H.O

Bhavnagar M
K Road S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Bhavnagar
South  Sub
Division

676 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Bhavnagar
H.O

Bhavnagar
Vora Bazar
S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Bhavnagar
South  Sub
Division



677 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Bhavnagar
Takhteshwar
S.O

Akwada B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhavnagar
South  Sub
Division

678 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Bhavnagar
Takhteshwar
S.O

Budhel B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhavnagar
South  Sub
Division

679 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Bhavnagar
Takhteshwar
S.O

Malanka B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bhavnagar

680 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Bhavnagar
Takhteshwar
S.O

Malanka B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhavnagar
South  Sub
Division

681 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Botad S.O Bhadravadi
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

682 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Botad S.O Bhambhan
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

683 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Botad S.O Kariyani B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bhavnagar

684 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Botad S.O Lathidad B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

685 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Botad S.O Nagalpar B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

686 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Botad S.O Samadhiyala
No. 2 B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

687 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Botad S.O Targhara B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

688 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Botad S.O Turkha B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

689 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Datha S.O Raniwada B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Mahuva
Sub Division

690 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Dhasa Gam
S.O

Dhasa Gam
S.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

691 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Dhasa Gam
S.O

Dhasa Gam
S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

692 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Dhasa Gam
S.O

Moti Kundal
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

693 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Dhasa Gam
S.O

Rasnal B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

694 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Dhasa Jn S.O Anida B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

695 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Dhasa Jn S.O Jalalpur B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

696 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Dhasa Jn S.O Jaliya B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bhavnagar

697 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Dhasa Jn S.O Vikaliya B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

698 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Dhola S.O Alampar B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

699 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Dhola S.O Bhojavadar
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

700 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Dhola S.O Chabhadia
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

701 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Dhola S.O Dhola S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

702 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Dhola S.O Khopala B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

703 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Dhola S.O Piprali B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

704 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Dhola S.O Samadhiyala
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

705 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Gadhada Sn
S.O

Bodki B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

706 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Gadhada Sn
S.O

Gadhada Sn
S.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

707 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Gadhada Sn
S.O

Gadhada Sn
S.O

GDS MD UR 2 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Botad
Sub Division



708 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Gadhada Sn
S.O

Gadhali B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

709 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Gadhada Sn
S.O

Itaria B.O GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

710 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Gadhada Sn
S.O

Mandavdhar
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

711 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Gadhada Sn
S.O

Salangparda
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

712 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Gadhada Sn
S.O

Vavdi B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bhavnagar

713 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Gadhada Sn
S.O

Vavdi B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

714 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Gariyadhar
S.O

Morba B.O GDS MD UR 2 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

715 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Gariyadhar
S.O

Panchtobra
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

716 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Gariyadhar
S.O

Rupavati B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

717 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Gheti S.O Gheti S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

718 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Gheti S.O Kanjarda B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

719 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Gheti S.O Satpada B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

720 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Gheti S.O Shivendranag
ar B.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

721 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Gogha S.O Bhumbhli B.O GDS MD UR 2 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhavnagar
South  Sub
Division

722 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Jesar S.O Ayavej B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Mahuva
Sub Division

723 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Jesar S.O Jesar S.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Mahuva
Sub Division

724 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Jesar S.O Jesar S.O GDS Packer SC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Mahuva
Sub Division

725 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Jesar S.O Ranigam B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Mahuva
Sub Division

726 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Jesar S.O Zadakla B.O GDS MD SC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Mahuva
Sub Division

727 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Koliyak S.O Hathab B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhavnagar
South  Sub
Division

728 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Koliyak S.O Koliyak S.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Bhavnagar
South  Sub
Division

729 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Koliyak S.O Koliyak S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Bhavnagar
South  Sub
Division

730 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Koliyak S.O Lakhanka B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhavnagar
South  Sub
Division

731 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Mahuva S.O
(Bhavnagar)

Belampur B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Mahuva
Sub Division

732 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Mahuva S.O
(Bhavnagar)

Dundas B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bhavnagar

733 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Mahuva S.O
(Bhavnagar)

Lusdi B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Mahuva
Sub Division

734 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Mahuva S.O
(Bhavnagar)

Mahuva Bazar
S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Mahuva
Sub Division

735 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Mahuva S.O
(Bhavnagar)

Mahuva S.O
(Bhavnagar)

GDS MD OBC 2 2665-50-
4165

IP,Mahuva
Sub Division

736 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Mahuva S.O
(Bhavnagar)

Nana Jadra
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bhavnagar

737 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Mahuva S.O
(Bhavnagar)

Rajavadar B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Mahuva
Sub Division



738 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Mahuva S.O
(Bhavnagar)

Talgajarda
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Mahuva
Sub Division

739 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Motakhuntava
da S.O

Shantinagar
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Mahuva
Sub Division

740 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Ningala S.O Dared B.O GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

741 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Ningala S.O Ningala S.O GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

742 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Ningala S.O Rohishala B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bhavnagar

743 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Ningala S.O Rohishala B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

744 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Palitana S.O Anida B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

745 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Palitana S.O Bahadurpur
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

746 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Palitana S.O Hathasani B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

747 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Palitana S.O Jaliya (Amraji)
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

748 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Palitana S.O Luvarvav B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

749 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Palitana S.O Mokhadka B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bhavnagar

750 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Palitana S.O Palitana S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

751 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Palitana S.O Ratanpar B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

752 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Palitana S.O Ratanpar B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

753 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Palitana S.O Senjaliya B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

754 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Palitana S.O Shetruji Dam
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bhavnagar

755 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Palitana S.O Shetruji Dam
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

756 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Palitana S.O Valukad B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bhavnagar

757 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Palitana S.O Valukad B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

758 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Parvadi S.O Jaliya(P) B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bhavnagar

759 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Parvadi S.O Kharedi B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

760 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Parvadi S.O Parvadi S.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

761 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Parvadi S.O Timba B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

762 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Pithalpur S.O Pratappara
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Mahuva
Sub Division

763 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Pithalpur S.O Zanjmer B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Mahuva
Sub Division

764 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Ratanpur Bhal
S.O

Ratanpur Bhal
S.O

GDS Packer ST 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Bhavnag
ar West Sub
Division

765 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Ratanpur Bhal
S.O

Velavadar B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Bhavnag
ar West Sub
Division

766 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Sanosara S.O Hadmatiya
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Bhavnag
ar West Sub
Division

767 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Sanosara S.O Nonghanvada
r B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Bhavnag
ar West Sub
Division



768 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Sanosara S.O Padapan B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Bhavnag
ar West Sub
Division

769 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Sanosara S.O Samadhiyala
( Mulani) B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Bhavnag
ar West Sub
Division

770 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Sanosara S.O Sanosara S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Bhavnag
ar West Sub
Division

771 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Sihor S.O Bhadli B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Bhavnag
ar West Sub
Division

772 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Talaja S.O Devaliya B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhavnagar
South  Sub
Division

773 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Talaja S.O Fulsar B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhavnagar
South  Sub
Division

774 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Talaja S.O Hajipar B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhavnagar
South  Sub
Division

775 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Talaja S.O Pasvi B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhavnagar
South  Sub
Division

776 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Talaja S.O Sakhvadar
B.O

GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bhavnagar

777 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Talaja S.O Shobhavad
B.O

GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bhavnagar

778 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Talaja S.O Tarsara B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bhavnagar

779 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Tana S.O Agiyali B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bhavnagar

780 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Tana S.O Agiyali B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Bhavnag
ar West Sub
Division

781 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Tana S.O Devgana B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bhavnagar

782 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Tana S.O Tana S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Bhavnag
ar West Sub
Division

783 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Tana S.O Tana S.O GDS Packer SC 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Bhavnag
ar West Sub
Division

784 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Tansa S.O Bharoli B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bhavnagar

785 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Tansa S.O Jaspara B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhavnagar
South  Sub
Division

786 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Tansa S.O Tansa S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhavnagar
South  Sub
Division

787 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Thaliya S.O Chhapri Juni
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Mahuva
Sub Division

788 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Thaliya S.O Dharai B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bhavnagar

789 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Thaliya S.O Kumbhariya
B.O

GDS MD SC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Mahuva
Sub Division

790 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Thaliya S.O Kundhada B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Mahuva
Sub Division

791 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Thaliya S.O Monpar B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Mahuva
Sub Division

792 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Trapaj S.O Dihor B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhavnagar
South  Sub
Division

793 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Trapaj S.O Lakadiya B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhavnagar
South  Sub
Division



794 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Trapaj S.O Sathra B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhavnagar
South  Sub
Division

795 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Trapaj S.O Timana B.O GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Bhavnagar
South  Sub
Division

796 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Trapaj S.O Timana B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhavnagar
South  Sub
Division

797 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Ugamedi S.O Goradka B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

798 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Ugamedi S.O Ugamedi S.O GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

799 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Ugamedi S.O Ugamedi S.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Botad
Sub Division

800 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Umrala S.O Chogath B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

801 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Umrala S.O Dharuka B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bhavnagar

802 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Umrala S.O Loliyana B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Palitana
Sub Division

803 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Vallabhipur
S.O

Anandpur B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Bhavnag
ar West Sub
Division

804 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Vallabhipur
S.O

Navania B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Bhavnag
ar West Sub
Division

805 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Vallabhipur
S.O

Vallabhipur
S.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Bhavnag
ar West Sub
Division

806 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Vartej S.O Bhikda B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Bhavnag
ar West Sub
Division

807 Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
H.O

Vartej S.O Fariyadka B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Bhavnag
ar West Sub
Division

808 Gondal Gondal H.O Amarnagar
S.O (Rajkot)

Amarnagar
S.O (Rajkot)

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Gondal
South Sub
Division

809 Gondal Gondal H.O Amarnagar
S.O (Rajkot)

Vavdi Station
B.O

GDS MC OBC 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Gondal
South Sub
Division

810 Gondal Gondal H.O Atkot S.O Atkot S.O GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

ASP,Gondal
North Sub
Division

811 Gondal Gondal H.O Chitravad S.O Gundasari
B.O

GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Gondal

812 Gondal Gondal H.O Chitravad S.O Khatli B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Gondal

813 Gondal Gondal H.O Dhoraji S.O Chikhaliya
B.O

GDS MC ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhoraji Sub
Division

814 Gondal Gondal H.O Dhoraji S.O Jamnavad B.O GDS MD OBC 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Dhoraji Sub
Division

815 Gondal Gondal H.O Dhoraji S.O Roghel B.O GDS MD ST 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Dhoraji Sub
Division

816 Gondal Gondal H.O Gomta S.O Gomta S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Gondal
South Sub
Division

817 Gondal Gondal H.O Gondal H.O Daiya B.O GDS MC UR 1 2870-50-
4370 

ASP,Gondal
North Sub
Division

818 Gondal Gondal H.O Gondal H.O Gondal
Bhuvneshwari
Pith S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Gondal
South Sub
Division

819 Gondal Gondal H.O Gondal H.O Gondal H.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Gondal
North Sub
Division



820 Gondal Gondal H.O Gondal H.O Ribda B.O GDS BPM UR 1 4575-85-
7125

SP,Gondal

821 Gondal Gondal H.O Gondal H.O Semla GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Gondal

822 Gondal Gondal H.O Gondal H.O Trakuda GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Gondal

823 Gondal Gondal H.O Gondal H.O Vora Kotda
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Gondal
North Sub
Division

824 Gondal Gondal H.O Jamkandorna
S.O

Dadvi B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Gondal

825 Gondal Gondal H.O Jamkandorna
S.O

Satodad B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Gondal
South Sub
Division

826 Gondal Gondal H.O Jasdan S.O Bakhalvad
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Gondal

827 Gondal Gondal H.O Jasdan S.O Bhadala B.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Gondal
North Sub
Division

828 Gondal Gondal H.O Jasdan S.O Bhadli GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Gondal
North Sub
Division

829 Gondal Gondal H.O Jasdan S.O Jasdan S.O GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

ASP,Gondal
North Sub
Division

830 Gondal Gondal H.O Jasdan S.O Lilapur B.O GDS MD SC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Gondal
North Sub
Division

831 Gondal Gondal H.O Jasdan S.O Vadod B.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Gondal
North Sub
Division

832 Gondal Gondal H.O Jetalsar Jn.
S.O

Akala B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Gondal
South Sub
Division

833 Gondal Gondal H.O Jetalsar Jn.
S.O

Torania B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Gondal

834 Gondal Gondal H.O Jetpur S.O Pedhla B.O GDS BPM UR 1 4575-85-
7125

SP,Gondal

835 Gondal Gondal H.O Jetpur S.O Pithadia B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Gondal

836 Gondal Gondal H.O Jetpur S.O Premgadh B.O GDS MC SC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Gondal
South Sub
Division

837 Gondal Gondal H.O Kolki S.O
(Rajkot)

Kolki S.O
(Rajkot)

GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhoraji Sub
Division

838 Gondal Gondal H.O Kolki S.O
(Rajkot)

Kolki S.O
(Rajkot)

GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Dhoraji Sub
Division

839 Gondal Gondal H.O Kolki S.O
(Rajkot)

Rabarika B.O GDS MD OBC 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Dhoraji Sub
Division

840 Gondal Gondal H.O Kotda
Sangani S.O

Kotda
Sangani S.O

GDS Packer OBC 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Gondal
North Sub
Division

841 Gondal Gondal H.O Lodhika S.O Chandli B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Gondal

842 Gondal Gondal H.O Lodhika S.O Lodhika S.O GDS Packer UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Gondal
North Sub
Division

843 Gondal Gondal H.O Moti Marad
S.O

Bhadajalia
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhoraji Sub
Division

844 Gondal Gondal H.O Moviya S.O Mandan
Kundla B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Gondal

845 Gondal Gondal H.O Navagadh S.O Navagadh S.O GDS Packer UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Gondal
South Sub
Division

846 Gondal Gondal H.O Paneli S.O Padavla B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Gondal



847 Gondal Gondal H.O Paneli S.O Valasan B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Gondal

848 Gondal Gondal H.O Sultanpur S.O
(Rajkot)

Vinzivad B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Gondal

849 Gondal Gondal H.O Supedi S.O Khajurda B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhoraji Sub
Division

850 Gondal Gondal H.O Upleta Lati
Plot S.O

Kalariya B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhoraji Sub
Division

851 Gondal Gondal H.O Upleta Lati
Plot S.O

Malanka B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Gondal

852 Gondal Gondal H.O Upleta Lati
Plot S.O

Nagvadar B.O GDS BPM UR 1 3200-60-
5000

SP,Gondal

853 Gondal Gondal H.O Upleta Lati
Plot S.O

Paradva B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Gondal

854 Gondal Gondal H.O Upleta Lati
Plot S.O

Pransla B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Gondal

855 Gondal Gondal H.O Upleta Lati
Plot S.O

Pransla B.O GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Dhoraji Sub
Division

856 Gondal Gondal H.O Upleta Lati
Plot S.O

Samadhiyala
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Dhoraji Sub
Division

857 Gondal Gondal H.O Vasavad S.O Vasavad S.O GDS Packer ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Gondal
South Sub
Division

858 Gondal Gondal H.O Vinchhiya S.O Pipardi B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Gondal

859 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Amran S.O Mavnagam
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Jamnagar

860 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Balambha S.O Hajamchora
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Jamnagar

861 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Balambha S.O Madhapar B.O GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Jamnagar
North  Sub
Division

862 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Bhadthar S.O Bhankhokhri
B.O

GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Jamnagar

863 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Bhatia S.O Lamba B.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Khambhalia
Sub Division

864 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Bhatia S.O Mevasa B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Jamnagar

865 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Chela S.O Khadkhambha
lia B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Jamnagar

866 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Chela S.O Motibhalsan
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Jamnagar
Central Sub
Division

867 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Chela S.O Veraval Moti
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Jamnagar

868 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Dhrafa S.O Bhojabedi B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Jamnagar
Central Sub
Division

869 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Dhrafa S.O Samana B.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Jamnagar
Central Sub
Division

870 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Dhrol S.O Dhrol S.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jamnagar
North  Sub
Division

871 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Dhrol S.O Jaiva B.O GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Jamnagar
North  Sub
Division

872 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Dhrol S.O Khambhalida
Motavas B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 3660-70-
5760 

SP,Jamnagar

873 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Dhrol S.O Khambhalida
Motavas B.O

GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Jamnagar
North  Sub
Division

874 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Dhrol S.O Nathuvadala
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Jamnagar
North  Sub
Division

875 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Dhuvav S.O Khijadia B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Jamnagar



876 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Dhuvav S.O Theba B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jamnagar
North  Sub
Division

877 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Dwarka S.O Tupni B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Jamnagar

878 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Dwarka S.O Vasai B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Jamnagar

879 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Jamkalyanpur
S.O

Haripar B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Jamnagar

880 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Jamnagar H.O New Super
Market S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Jamnagar
East Sub
Division

881 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Jamwanthali
S.O

Chavda B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jamnagar
North  Sub
Division

882 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Jamwanthali
S.O

Dhutarpur B.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Jamnagar
North  Sub
Division

883 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Jodia S.O Gunatitnagar
B.O

GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Jamnagar

884 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Kalavad S.O Machhlivad
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Jamnagar

885 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Kalavad S.O Nani Vavdi
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Jamnagar

886 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Kalavad S.O Sarvania B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Jamnagar

887 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Kanalush S.O Rasangpar
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Jamnagar

888 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Khandhera
S.O

Haripar B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Jamnagar

889 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Khandhera
S.O

Modpar
(Matva) B.O

GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Jamnagar

890 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Khodiyar
Colony S.O

Bed B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Jamnagar
Central Sub
Division

891 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Lalpur S.O
(Jamnagar)

Mota
Bharudiya B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Jamnagar

892 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Latipur S.O Gajadi B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Jamnagar
North  Sub
Division

893 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Nikava S.O Bavakhakhari
a B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jamnagar
East Sub
Division

894 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Vansjalia S.O Shiva B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Jamnagar

895 Jamnagar Jamnagar H.O Verad S.O Motigop B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Jamnagar

896 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Akolvadi S.O Javantri B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

897 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Akolvadi S.O Mandorna B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Veraval Sub
Division

898 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Akolvadi S.O Surva B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Veraval Sub
Division

899 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Akolvadi S.O Vadala B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Veraval Sub
Division

900 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Bagdu S.O Khadia B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

901 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Bhesan S.O Galath B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Junagadh
East Sub
Division

902 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Bhesan S.O Kotda Mota
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Junagadh
East Sub
Division

903 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Bhesan S.O Vichhavad
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Junagadh
East Sub
Division



904 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Bilkha S.O Navapipalia
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Junagadh
East Sub
Division

905 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Bilkha S.O Virpur B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Junagadh
East Sub
Division

906 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Delvada S.O Kalapan B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Una Sub
Division

907 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Delvada S.O Tad B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Una Sub
Division

908 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Dhokadva S.O Bediya B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

909 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Dhokadva S.O Dhokadva S.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Una Sub
Division

910 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Dhokadva S.O Mota
Samadhiyala
B.O

GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Una Sub
Division

911 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Dhokadva S.O Ugla B.O GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Una Sub
Division

912 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Ghantvad S.O Gir Devli B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Una Sub
Division

913 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Ghantvad S.O Sindhaj B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

914 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Girgadhda
S.O

Fatsar B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

915 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Girgadhda
S.O

Intvaya B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

916 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Girgadhda
S.O

Khapat B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

917 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Girgadhda
S.O

Vadviyala B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

918 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Girgadhda
S.O

Vadviyala B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Una Sub
Division

919 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Junagadh
Joshipura S.O

Dhandhusar
B.O

GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

920 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Junagadh
Joshipura S.O

Dhandhusar
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Junagadh
East Sub
Division

921 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Junagadh
Joshipura S.O

Nandarkhi B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

922 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Junagadh
Joshipura S.O

Vadhavi B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

923 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Keshod
Akshaygadh
S.O

Keshod
Akshaygadh
S.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Junagad
h West Sub
Division

924 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Keshod S.O Chandigadh
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Junagad
h West Sub
Division

925 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Keshod S.O Khamidana
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

926 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Keshod S.O Khamidana
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Junagad
h West Sub
Division

927 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Keshod S.O Nunarda B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

928 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Kevadra S.O Kevadra S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Junagad
h West Sub
Division

929 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Kevadra S.O Rangpur B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

930 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Kodinar S.O Kaj B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Una Sub
Division

931 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Kodinar S.O Kodinar S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Una Sub
Division

932 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Kodinar S.O Moti Fafni B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh



933 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Kodinar S.O Velva B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Una Sub
Division

934 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Lushala S.O Simasi B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

935 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Majevadi S.O Majevadi S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Junagadh
East Sub
Division

936 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Malia Hatina
S.O

Amrapur Gir
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

937 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Malia Hatina
S.O

Kadaya B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Veraval Sub
Division

938 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Malia Hatina
S.O

Vadiya B.O GDS MD SC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Veraval Sub
Division

939 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Mendarda S.O Malanka B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Junagadh
East Sub
Division

940 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Mendarda S.O Manpur B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Junagadh
East Sub
Division

941 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Prabhas Patan
S.O

Pransli B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Veraval Sub
Division

942 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Ranpur(S) S.O Chhodavadi
B.O

GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Junagadh
East Sub
Division

943 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Sanakhda S.O Khatrivada
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Una Sub
Division

944 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Sarsai S.O Baradiya B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

945 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Sarsai S.O Limadhra B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Junagadh
East Sub
Division

946 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Shapur(S) S.O Sonardi B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Junagad
h West Sub
Division

947 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Sherbaug S.O Achhidra B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

948 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Sherbaug S.O Barula B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Veraval Sub
Division

949 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Sherbaug S.O Chuldi B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

950 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Sherbaug S.O Khorasa Gir
B.O

GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Veraval Sub
Division

951 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Sherbaug S.O Ladudi B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

952 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Sutrapada S.O Vadodarazala
B.O

GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

953 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Talala S.O Akala B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Veraval Sub
Division

954 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Talala S.O Ghunsiya B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Veraval Sub
Division

955 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Talala S.O Talala S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Veraval Sub
Division

956 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Timbavadi S.O Ivnagar B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Junagadh
East Sub
Division

957 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Timbavadi S.O Plasva B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

958 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Timbavadi S.O Timbavadi S.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Junagadh
East Sub
Division

959 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Timbavadi S.O Timbavadi S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Junagadh
East Sub
Division

960 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Una S.O Kajardi B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Una Sub
Division

961 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Una S.O Nathal B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Una Sub
Division



962 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Una S.O Vankia B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

963 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Una S.O Vavarda B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Junagadh

964 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Una S.O Vavarda B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Una Sub
Division

965 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Vanthali(S)
S.O

Zampodad
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Junagad
h West Sub
Division

966 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Veraval Rayon
Factory S.O

Dari B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Veraval Sub
Division

967 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Visavadar S.O Leriya B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Junagadh
East Sub
Division

968 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Visavadar S.O Motimonpari
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Junagadh
East Sub
Division

969 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Visavadar S.O Visavadar S.O GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Junagadh
East Sub
Division

970 Junagadh Junagadh H.O Visavadar S.O Visavadar S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Junagadh
East Sub
Division

971 Kutch Bhuj H.O Adesar S.O Makhel B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Bhachau
Sub Division

972 Kutch Bhuj H.O Adesar S.O Moda B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhachau
Sub Division

973 Kutch Bhuj H.O Adesar S.O Palansava B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhachau
Sub Division

974 Kutch Bhuj H.O Adesar S.O Praghpar B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhachau
Sub Division

975 Kutch Bhuj H.O Adesar S.O Sanva B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhachau
Sub Division

976 Kutch Bhuj H.O Adesar S.O Taga B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

977 Kutch Bhuj H.O Adesar S.O Vallabhapar
B.O

GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

978 Kutch Bhuj H.O Adipur S.O Antarjar B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Gandhid
ham Sub
Division

979 Kutch Bhuj H.O Adipur S.O Kidana B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Gandhid
ham Sub
Division

980 Kutch Bhuj H.O Adipur S.O Mathak B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Gandhid
ham Sub
Division

981 Kutch Bhuj H.O Adipur S.O Sinay B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Gandhid
ham Sub
Division

982 Kutch Bhuj H.O Anjar S.O Anjar Savasar
Naka S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Gandhid
ham Sub
Division

983 Kutch Bhuj H.O Anjar S.O Bitta Valadia
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

984 Kutch Bhuj H.O Anjar S.O Lakhapar B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Gandhid
ham Sub
Division

985 Kutch Bhuj H.O Anjar S.O Tappar B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

986 Kutch Bhuj H.O ATPS Nani
Chher S.O

ATPS Nani
Chher S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Nakhatrana
Sub Division

987 Kutch Bhuj H.O Bhachau S.O Chhadwara
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

988 Kutch Bhuj H.O Bhachau S.O Chhadwara
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhachau
Sub Division

989 Kutch Bhuj H.O Bhachau S.O Chirai B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch



990 Kutch Bhuj H.O Bhachau S.O Chirai B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhachau
Sub Division

991 Kutch Bhuj H.O Bhachau S.O Kakarva B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

992 Kutch Bhuj H.O Bhachau S.O Kumbharadi
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhachau
Sub Division

993 Kutch Bhuj H.O Bhachau S.O Ner B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

994 Kutch Bhuj H.O Bhachau S.O Rampar - B
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhachau
Sub Division

995 Kutch Bhuj H.O Bhachau S.O Vijapasar B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Bhachau
Sub Division

996 Kutch Bhuj H.O Bhachau S.O Vondhada B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

997 Kutch Bhuj H.O Bhimasar S.O Padampar B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

998 Kutch Bhuj H.O Bhuj H.O Kunariya B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

999 Kutch Bhuj H.O Bhuj H.O Lodai B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1000 Kutch Bhuj H.O Bhuj H.O Mirzapar B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kutch West
Sub Division

1001 Kutch Bhuj H.O Bhuj H.O Zura B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1002 Kutch Bhuj H.O Bhuj H.O Zura B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kutch West
Sub Division

1003 Kutch Bhuj H.O Bhujpur S.O Beraja B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1004 Kutch Bhuj H.O Bhujpur S.O Gelda B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,K Mandvi
Sub Division

1005 Kutch Bhuj H.O Bhujpur S.O Navinal B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1006 Kutch Bhuj H.O Bhujpur S.O Zarpara B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,K Mandvi
Sub Division

1007 Kutch Bhuj H.O Bidada S.O Tumbadi B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,K Mandvi
Sub Division

1008 Kutch Bhuj H.O Dahisara S.O
(Kachchh)

Goniasar B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1009 Kutch Bhuj H.O Dayapar S.O Dayapar S.O GDS Packer ST 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Nakhatrana
Sub Division

1010 Kutch Bhuj H.O Dumara S.O Lathedi B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1011 Kutch Bhuj H.O Dumara S.O Manjal ( R )
B.O

GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Nakhatrana
Sub Division

1012 Kutch Bhuj H.O Dumara S.O Sandhan B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Nakhatrana
Sub Division

1013 Kutch Bhuj H.O Dumara S.O Suthri B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1014 Kutch Bhuj H.O Dumara S.O Suthri B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Nakhatrana
Sub Division

1015 Kutch Bhuj H.O Gadhasisa
S.O

Devpar Gadh
B.O

GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1016 Kutch Bhuj H.O Gadhasisa
S.O

Rajpar B.O GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,K Mandvi
Sub Division

1017 Kutch Bhuj H.O Gadhasisa
S.O

Vadva B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,K Mandvi
Sub Division

1018 Kutch Bhuj H.O Gadhasisa
S.O

Virani (Gadh)
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,K Mandvi
Sub Division

1019 Kutch Bhuj H.O Gaduli S.O Guneri B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1020 Kutch Bhuj H.O Gaduli S.O Lakhapar B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1021 Kutch Bhuj H.O Gandhidham
S.O

Ganeshnagar
S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Gandhid
ham Sub
Division



1022 Kutch Bhuj H.O Godhra S.O Kotdi (M) B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1023 Kutch Bhuj H.O Godhra S.O Vidh B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,K Mandvi
Sub Division

1024 Kutch Bhuj H.O Gundala S.O Bhadreshwar
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,K Mandvi
Sub Division

1025 Kutch Bhuj H.O Gundala S.O Chhasara B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,K Mandvi
Sub Division

1026 Kutch Bhuj H.O Gundala S.O Vadala B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1027 Kutch Bhuj H.O Kachchh
Mandvi S.O

Don B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,K Mandvi
Sub Division

1028 Kutch Bhuj H.O Kachchh
Mandvi S.O

Merau B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1029 Kutch Bhuj H.O Kachchh
Mandvi S.O

Rayan Moti
B.O

GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1030 Kutch Bhuj H.O Kachchh
Mandvi S.O

Shirva B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,K Mandvi
Sub Division

1031 Kutch Bhuj H.O Kapaya S.O Baraya B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1032 Kutch Bhuj H.O Kera S.O Gajod B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1033 Kutch Bhuj H.O Kera S.O Kera S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kutch East
Sub Division

1034 Kutch Bhuj H.O Khavda S.O Dinara B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kutch East
Sub Division

1035 Kutch Bhuj H.O Khavda S.O Hodka B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kutch East
Sub Division

1036 Kutch Bhuj H.O Khedoi S.O Chandia B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Gandhid
ham Sub
Division

1037 Kutch Bhuj H.O Kotda-N S.O Hajipir B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1038 Kutch Bhuj H.O Kotda-N S.O Jadodar B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1039 Kutch Bhuj H.O Kotda-N S.O Muru B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1040 Kutch Bhuj H.O Kotda-N S.O Nara B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kutch West
Sub Division

1041 Kutch Bhuj H.O Kotda-N S.O Nara B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kutch West
Sub Division

1042 Kutch Bhuj H.O Kotda-N S.O Ugedi B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1043 Kutch Bhuj H.O Kothara S.O Arikhana B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Nakhatrana
Sub Division

1044 Kutch Bhuj H.O Kothara S.O Sandhav B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1045 Kutch Bhuj H.O Kothara S.O Vadapadhar
B.O

GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Nakhatrana
Sub Division

1046 Kutch Bhuj H.O Kukma S.O Chapredi B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kutch East
Sub Division

1047 Kutch Bhuj H.O Kukma S.O Ratnal B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kutch East
Sub Division

1048 Kutch Bhuj H.O Laija S.O Bambhadai
B.O

GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1049 Kutch Bhuj H.O Laija S.O Bayath B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,K Mandvi
Sub Division

1050 Kutch Bhuj H.O Lakadia S.O Badalpar B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1051 Kutch Bhuj H.O Lakadia S.O Gagodar B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhachau
Sub Division

1052 Kutch Bhuj H.O Lakadia S.O Kidiyanagar
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhachau
Sub Division

1053 Kutch Bhuj H.O Lakadia S.O Manaba B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch



1054 Kutch Bhuj H.O Madhapar S.O Dhaneti B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kutch East
Sub Division

1055 Kutch Bhuj H.O Madhapar S.O Nadapa GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Kutch East
Sub Division

1056 Kutch Bhuj H.O Manjal S.O Kalyanpar B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1057 Kutch Bhuj H.O Manjal S.O Manjal S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kutch West
Sub Division

1058 Kutch Bhuj H.O Manjal S.O Manjal S.O GDS Packer ST 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Kutch West
Sub Division

1059 Kutch Bhuj H.O Manjal S.O Sanyra (J) B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1060 Kutch Bhuj H.O Mankuwa S.O Kodki B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kutch East
Sub Division

1061 Kutch Bhuj H.O Mankuwa S.O Mangvana B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kutch East
Sub Division

1062 Kutch Bhuj H.O Mankuwa S.O Sukhpar Roha
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kutch East
Sub Division

1063 Kutch Bhuj H.O Mankuwa S.O Vibhapar B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Kutch East
Sub Division

1064 Kutch Bhuj H.O Mothara S.O Berachiya B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1065 Kutch Bhuj H.O Mothara S.O Hajapar B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1066 Kutch Bhuj H.O Mothara S.O Kanakpar B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1067 Kutch Bhuj H.O Mothara S.O Kharuva B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Nakhatrana
Sub Division

1068 Kutch Bhuj H.O Mundra S.O Adani Port
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1069 Kutch Bhuj H.O Naliya S.O Butta B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1070 Kutch Bhuj H.O Naliya S.O Goyala
(Mokhra) B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Nakhatrana
Sub Division

1071 Kutch Bhuj H.O Naliya S.O Jashapar B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1072 Kutch Bhuj H.O Naliya S.O Rampar
(Abda) B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1073 Kutch Bhuj H.O Naliya S.O Rampar
(Abda) B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Nakhatrana
Sub Division

1074 Kutch Bhuj H.O Netra S.O Netra S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Nakhatrana
Sub Division

1075 Kutch Bhuj H.O Netra S.O Ustiya B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Nakhatrana
Sub Division

1076 Kutch Bhuj H.O New Dudhai Kanaiyabe GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1077 Kutch Bhuj H.O Patri S.O Patri S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,K Mandvi
Sub Division

1078 Kutch Bhuj H.O Patri S.O Tappar (S)
B.O

GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1079 Kutch Bhuj H.O Rahpar S.O Dholavira B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhachau
Sub Division

1080 Kutch Bhuj H.O Rahpar S.O Ganeshpar
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1081 Kutch Bhuj H.O Rahpar S.O Jatavada B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhachau
Sub Division

1082 Kutch Bhuj H.O Rahpar S.O Kalyanpar B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Bhachau
Sub Division

1083 Kutch Bhuj H.O Rahpar S.O Kalyanpar
Gadhda B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhachau
Sub Division

1084 Kutch Bhuj H.O Rahpar S.O Khengarpar
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1085 Kutch Bhuj H.O Rahpar S.O Khengarpar
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhachau
Sub Division



1086 Kutch Bhuj H.O Rahpar S.O Lodrani B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhachau
Sub Division

1087 Kutch Bhuj H.O Rahpar S.O Nandasar B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Bhachau
Sub Division

1088 Kutch Bhuj H.O Rahpar S.O Rav B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhachau
Sub Division

1089 Kutch Bhuj H.O Rahpar S.O Sai B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhachau
Sub Division

1090 Kutch Bhuj H.O Ravapar S.O Bhadra B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1091 Kutch Bhuj H.O Ravapar S.O Bhadra B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Nakhatrana
Sub Division

1092 Kutch Bhuj H.O Ravapar S.O Gadani B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1093 Kutch Bhuj H.O Ravapar S.O Kotda (Madh)
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1094 Kutch Bhuj H.O Samkhiyali
S.O

Amaliyara B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1095 Kutch Bhuj H.O Samkhiyali
S.O

Laliyana B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1096 Kutch Bhuj H.O Samkhiyali
S.O

Laliyana B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bhachau
Sub Division

1097 Kutch Bhuj H.O Shyamji
Krishna
Varma Nagar
S.O

Koriyani B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Nakhatrana
Sub Division

1098 Kutch Bhuj H.O Tera S.O Hamripar B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1099 Kutch Bhuj H.O Virani S.O Aral Moti B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1100 Kutch Bhuj H.O Virani S.O Fulay (Chhari)
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Kutch

1101 Kutch Bhuj H.O Virani S.O Hirapar B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kutch West
Sub Division

1102 Kutch Bhuj H.O Virani S.O Jatavira B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kutch West
Sub Division

1103 Porbandar Porbandar
H.O

Bagvadar S.O Advana B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Porbandar

1104 Porbandar Porbandar
H.O

Bantwa S.O Bhathrot B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Porbandar

1105 Porbandar Porbandar
H.O

Madhavpur
S.O

Kadachh B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Porbandar

1106 Porbandar Porbandar
H.O

Madhavpur
S.O

Mul
Madhavpur
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Porbandar

1107 Porbandar Porbandar
H.O

Manavadar
S.O

Sanosara B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Porbandar

1108 Porbandar Porbandar
H.O

Nanadia S.O Bamnasa
Ghed B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Porbandar

1109 Porbandar Porbandar
H.O

Sardargadh
S.O

Thaniyana
B.O

GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Porbandar

1110 Porbandar Porbandar
H.O

Shil S.O Bamanvada
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Porbandar

1111 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Dahisara S.O
(Rajkot)

Bodki B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1112 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Dahisara S.O
(Rajkot)

Derala B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Morbi Sub
Division

1113 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Dahisara S.O
(Rajkot)

Lavanpur B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1114 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Dahisara S.O
(Rajkot)

Vavania B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1115 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Jetpar (M) S.O Gala B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Morbi Sub
Division

1116 Rajkot Rajkot H.O KOTHARIA
S.O (Rajkot)

Khokhaddad
B.O

GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot



1117 Rajkot Rajkot H.O KOTHARIA
S.O (Rajkot)

Khokhaddad
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Rajkot
South Sub
Division

1118 Rajkot Rajkot H.O KUVADAVA
S.O

Kuchiyadad
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1119 Rajkot Rajkot H.O KUVADAVA
S.O

KUVADAVA
S.O

GDS Packer OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajkot East
Sub Division

1120 Rajkot Rajkot H.O KUVADAVA
S.O

Rafala B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1121 Rajkot Rajkot H.O KUVADAVA
S.O

Targhadia B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1122 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Maliya Miyana
S.O

Maliya Miyana
S.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Morbi Sub
Division

1123 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Maliya Miyana
S.O

Sokhda B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1124 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Maliya Miyana
S.O

Vadharva B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1125 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Maliya Miyana
S.O

Virvadrka B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1126 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Morbi MDG
S.O

Bela Rangpar
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1127 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Morbi MDG
S.O

Biliya B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1128 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Morbi MDG
S.O

Manekwada
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Morbi Sub
Division

1129 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Morbi MDG
S.O

Nasitpar B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1130 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Morbi MDG
S.O

Panchasar
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1131 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Morbi MDG
S.O

Unchi Mandal
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1132 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Morbi Ppw
S.O

Bhadiyad B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1133 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Morbi Ppw
S.O

Ravapar(Nadi)
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1134 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Paddhari S.O Adbalka B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1135 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Paddhari S.O Dungarka B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Rajkot
North Sub
Division

1136 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Paddhari S.O Dungarka B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Rajkot
North Sub
Division

1137 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Paddhari S.O Hadmatiya
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Rajkot
North Sub
Division

1138 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Paddhari S.O Khakhdabela
B.O

GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1139 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Paddhari S.O Khengarka
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1140 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Paddhari S.O Khengarka
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Rajkot
North Sub
Division

1141 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Paddhari S.O Paddhari S.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

LSG
Postmaster,
Paddhari S.O

1142 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Paddhari S.O Rampar Pati
B.O

GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Rajkot
North Sub
Division

1143 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Paddhari S.O Sal Pipalia
B.O

GDS MD UR 2 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Rajkot
North Sub
Division

1144 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Paddhari S.O Sarapdad B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Rajkot
North Sub
Division



1145 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Paddhari S.O Targhari B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Rajkot
North Sub
Division

1146 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Paddhari S.O Ukarda B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1147 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Paddhari S.O Zilariya B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Rajkot
North Sub
Division

1148 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Rajkot
Bedipara S.O

Anandpar
Navagam B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajkot East
Sub Division

1149 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Rajkot
Bedipara S.O

Gauridad B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajkot East
Sub Division

1150 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Rajkot
Bedipara S.O

Khorana B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajkot East
Sub Division

1151 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Rajkot H.O Rajkot
Collectorate
S.O

GDS Packer OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajkot East
Sub Division

1152 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Rajkot Metoda
Gidc S.O

Khirsara B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1153 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Rajkot Metoda
Gidc S.O

Khirsara B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Rajkot
North Sub
Division

1154 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Rajkot Metoda
Gidc S.O

Mota Vada
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Rajkot
North Sub
Division

1155 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Rajkot Postal
Colony S.O

Vavdi B.O GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Rajkot
South Sub
Division

1156 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Rajkot Sau
Uni Area S.O

Kankot B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1157 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Rajkot Sau
Uni Area S.O

Rajkot Sau
Uni Area S.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Rajkot
North Sub
Division

1158 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Sardhar S.O Bedla B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1159 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Sardhar S.O Bhandaria B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1160 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Sardhar S.O Bhandaria B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Rajkot
South Sub
Division

1161 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Sardhar S.O Bogharavadar
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1162 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Tankara S.O Bangavadi
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1163 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Tankara S.O Kotharia(Tank
ara) B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajkot East
Sub Division

1164 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Tankara S.O Rohishala B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1165 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Virnagar S.O Kharchiya(Ja
m) B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1166 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Virnagar S.O Kundani B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1167 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Virnagar S.O Virnagar S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Rajkot
South Sub
Division

1168 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Wankaner S.O Bhimguda B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1169 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Wankaner S.O Bhimguda B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajkot East
Sub Division

1170 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Wankaner S.O Jalida B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajkot East
Sub Division

1171 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Wankaner S.O Kankot B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajkot East
Sub Division

1172 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Wankaner S.O Mahika B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajkot East
Sub Division

1173 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Wankaner S.O Matel B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajkot East
Sub Division



1174 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Wankaner S.O Mesariya B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajkot East
Sub Division

1175 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Wankaner S.O Sindhavadar
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1176 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Wankaner S.O Tarakiya B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajkot East
Sub Division

1177 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Wankaner S.O Tithva B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajkot East
Sub Division

1178 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Wankaner S.O Vaghasiya
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajkot East
Sub Division

1179 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Wankaner S.O Valasan B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Rajkot

1180 Rajkot Rajkot H.O Wankaner S.O Valasan B.O GDS MC ST 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajkot East
Sub Division

1181 RMS RJ
Division,
Rajkot.

HRO Rajkot HRO Rajkot Rajkot RMS/1 GDS Mailman OBC 1 2870-50-
4370

HRO, HRO
Rajkot

1182 RMS RJ
Division,
Rajkot.

HRO Rajkot HRO Rajkot Rajkot RMS/1 GDS Mailman ST 1 2870-50-
4370

HRO, HRO
Rajkot

1183 RMS RJ
Division,
Rajkot.

HRO Rajkot HRO Rajkot Rajkot RMS/1 GDS Mailman UR 2 2870-50-
4370

HRO, HRO
Rajkot

1184 RMS RJ
Division,
Rajkot.

HRO Rajkot HRO Rajkot Rajkot RMS/2 GDS Mailman UR 1 3635-65-
5585

HRO, HRO
Rajkot

1185 RMS RJ
Division,
Rajkot.

HRO Rajkot SRO Bhuj Bhuj Sorting/2 GDS Mailman UR 1 3635-65-
5585

SRO, SRO
Bhuj

1186 RMS RJ
Division,
Rajkot.

HRO Rajkot SRO Dhola Dhola RMS GDS Mailman UR 1 3635-65-
5585

IRM,Bhavnaga
r Sub Division

1187 RMS RJ
Division,
Rajkot.

HRO Rajkot SRO
Jamnagar

Jamnagar
Sorting/1

GDS Mailman ST 1 3635-65-
5585

SRO, SRO
Jamnagar

1188 RMS RJ
Division,
Rajkot.

HRO Rajkot SRO
Jamnagar

Jamnagar
Sorting/2

GDS Mailman UR 1 2870-50-
4370

SRO, SRO
Jamnagar

1189 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Adariyana S.O Zadiyana B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Surendrana
gar North Sub
Division

1190 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Bajana S.O Akhiyana B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Surendrana
gar North Sub
Division

1191 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Bajana S.O Bajana S.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Surendrana
gar North Sub
Division

1192 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Bajana S.O Gediya B.O GDS MC OBC 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Surendrana
gar North Sub
Division

1193 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Bajana S.O Nava Savlas
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1194 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Bhragupur
S.O

Bhragupur
S.O

GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Limbdi Sub
Division

1195 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Bhragupur
S.O

Chhatriyala
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1196 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Bhragupur
S.O

Chhatriyala
B.O

GDS MC OBC 1 2870-50-
4370 

IP,Limbdi Sub
Division

1197 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Bhragupur
S.O

Minapur B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1198 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Chotila S.O Chotila S.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Surendrana
gar South Sub
Division

1199 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Chotila S.O Chotila S.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Surendrana
gar South Sub
Division



1200 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Chotila S.O Chotila S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Surendrana
gar South Sub
Division

1201 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Chotila S.O Devsar B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1202 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Chotila S.O Gunda B.O GDS MC OBC 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Surendrana
gar South Sub
Division

1203 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Chotila S.O Janivadla B.O GDS MC ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Surendrana
gar South Sub
Division

1204 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Chotila S.O Khatdi B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1205 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Chotila S.O Moti Moldi
B.O

GDS MC ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Surendrana
gar South Sub
Division

1206 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Chotila S.O Navagam
(Bamanbor)
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Surendrana
gar South Sub
Division

1207 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Chotila S.O Pipaliya
(Dhandhal)
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Surendrana
gar South Sub
Division

1208 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Chotila S.O Rajpara B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1209 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Chotila S.O Rajpara B.O GDS MC OBC 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Surendrana
gar South Sub
Division

1210 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Chotila S.O Rajpara B.O GDS MC ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Surendrana
gar South Sub
Division

1211 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Chotila S.O Reshamiya
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1212 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Chotila S.O Sapar B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1213 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Chuda S.O Chachka B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1214 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Chuda S.O Kanthariya
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Limbdi Sub
Division

1215 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Chuda S.O Nagadka B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Limbdi Sub
Division

1216 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Chuda S.O Nagadka B.O GDS MC UR 1 2870-50-
4370 

IP,Limbdi Sub
Division

1217 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Dasada S.O Echhvada B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1218 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Dasada S.O Kathada B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Surendrana
gar North Sub
Division

1219 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Dhanki S.O
(Surendra
Nagar)

Olak B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Surendrana
gar North Sub
Division

1220 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Dhrangadhra
S.O

Dhrumath B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhrangadhr
a Sub Division

1221 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Dhrangadhra
S.O

Gajanvav B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhrangadhr
a Sub Division

1222 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Dhrangadhra
S.O

Kankavati B.O GDS MC OBC 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhrangadhr
a Sub Division

1223 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Dhrangadhra
S.O

Kondh B.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Dhrangadhr
a Sub Division

1224 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Dhrangadhra
S.O

Kuda B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Dhrangadhr
a Sub Division

1225 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Dhrangadhra
S.O

Malvan B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhrangadhr
a Sub Division

1226 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Dhrangadhra
S.O

Narali B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhrangadhr
a Sub Division

1227 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Dhrangadhra
S.O

Sara B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar



1228 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Dhrangadhra
S.O

Sara B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhrangadhr
a Sub Division

1229 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Dhrangadhra
S.O

Sara B.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Dhrangadhr
a Sub Division

1230 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Dhrangadhra
S.O

Soldi B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1231 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Dhrangadhra
S.O

Thala B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1232 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Dudhrej S.O Mota
Ankevaliya
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Surendrana
gar South Sub
Division

1233 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Dudhrej S.O Ravaliyavadar
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1234 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Hadalabhal
S.O

Balol B.O GDS MC OBC 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Limbdi Sub
Division

1235 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Hadalabhal
S.O

Dholi Bhal
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1236 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Hadalabhal
S.O

Hadalabhal
S.O

GDS MC ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Limbdi Sub
Division

1237 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Halvad S.O Enjar B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhrangadhr
a Sub Division

1238 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Halvad S.O Koyba B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1239 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Halvad S.O Mathak B.O GDS MD SC 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Dhrangadhr
a Sub Division

1240 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Halvad S.O Ratabhe B.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Dhrangadhr
a Sub Division

1241 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Lakhtar S.O Bhadena B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1242 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Lakhtar S.O Dervala B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1243 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Limbdi S.O Ankevaliya
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Limbdi Sub
Division

1244 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Limbdi S.O Bhalgamda
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Limbdi Sub
Division

1245 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Limbdi S.O Borna B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1246 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Limbdi S.O Choki B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1247 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Limbdi S.O Choki B.O GDS MC SC 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Limbdi Sub
Division

1248 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Limbdi S.O Gedi B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1249 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Limbdi S.O Rangpur B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1250 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Limbdi S.O Raska B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1251 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Limbdi S.O Sauka B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1252 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Limbdi S.O Untadi B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Limbdi Sub
Division

1253 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Limbdi S.O Vanala B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Limbdi Sub
Division

1254 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Mayurnagar
S.O

Kidi B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Dhrangadhr
a Sub Division

1255 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Mayurnagar
S.O

Mayurnagar
S.O

GDS MC OBC 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhrangadhr
a Sub Division

1256 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Mayurnagar
S.O

Ranjitgadh
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhrangadhr
a Sub Division

1257 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Mayurnagar
S.O

Survadar B.O GDS MC ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dhrangadhr
a Sub Division

1258 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Muli S.O Danavada B.O GDS MC OBC 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Surendrana
gar South Sub
Division



1259 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Muli S.O Digsar B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1260 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Muli S.O Kalmad B.O GDS MC SC 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Surendrana
gar South Sub
Division

1261 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Muli S.O Khatdi B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1262 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Muli S.O Liya B.O GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Surendrana
gar South Sub
Division

1263 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Panshina S.O Ralol B.O GDS MC ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Limbdi Sub
Division

1264 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Patdi S.O Chikasar B.O GDS MD SC 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Surendrana
gar North Sub
Division

1265 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Patdi S.O Goriyavad B.O GDS MC OBC 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Surendrana
gar North Sub
Division

1266 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Patdi S.O Porda B.O GDS MC OBC 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Surendrana
gar North Sub
Division

1267 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Rajsitapur S.O Navalgadh
B.O

GDS MC OBC 1 2870-50-
4370 

IP,Dhrangadhr
a Sub Division

1268 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Rampara S.O Fulgram B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Surendrana
gar South Sub
Division

1269 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Shiyani S.O Khajeli B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1270 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Shiyani S.O Rojasar B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1271 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Shiyani S.O Varsani B.O GDS MC OBC 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Limbdi Sub
Division

1272 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Sudamada
S.O

Dhajala B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1273 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Sudamada
S.O

Dhandhalpur
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Surendrana
gar South Sub
Division

1274 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Sudamada
S.O

Garambhadi
B.O

GDS MD SC 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Surendrana
gar South Sub
Division

1275 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Sudamada
S.O

Noli B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1276 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Sudamada
S.O

Noli B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Surendrana
gar South Sub
Division

1277 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Sudamada
S.O

Sejakpar B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Surendrana
gar South Sub
Division

1278 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Surendranaga
r H.O

Surendranaga
r H.O

GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

Head
Postmaster,
Surendranaga
r H.O

1279 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Thangadh S.O Chorvira B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1280 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Thangadh S.O Thangadh S.O GDS MC ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Surendrana
gar South Sub
Division

1281 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Thangadh S.O Vijaliya B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1282 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Vana S.O Pedhda B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar

1283 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Wadhwancity
S.O

Memka B.O GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Surendrana
gar North Sub
Division

1284 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Wadhwancity
S.O

Vaghela B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Surendran
agar



1285 Surendranaga
r

Surendranaga
r H.O

Wadhwancity
S.O

Wadhwancity
S.O

GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Surendrana
gar North Sub
Division

1286 Anand Anand H.O Ajarpura S.O Ajarpura S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2870-50-
4370 

IP,Anand East
Sub Division

1287 Anand Anand H.O Alarsa S.O Alarsa S.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Anand
West Sub
Division

1288 Anand Anand H.O Anklav S.O Anklav S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Anand East
Sub Division

1289 Anand Anand H.O Anklav S.O Asarma B.O GDS BPM UR 1 3200-60-
5000

SP,Anand

1290 Anand Anand H.O Anklav S.O Kosindra B.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Anand East
Sub Division

1291 Anand Anand H.O Bamangam
S.O

Gambhira B.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Anand
West Sub
Division

1292 Anand Anand H.O Bhadran S.O Sisva B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Anand
West Sub
Division

1293 Anand Anand H.O Bhadran S.O Valvod B.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Anand
West Sub
Division

1294 Anand Anand H.O Bhalej S.O Bhalej S.O GDS Packer UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Anand East
Sub Division

1295 Anand Anand H.O Bhalej S.O Kanbhaipura
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Anand

1296 Anand Anand H.O Bhalej S.O Kanbhaipura
B.O

GDS MD ST 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Anand East
Sub Division

1297 Anand Anand H.O Bhalej S.O Kasor B.O GDS MD SC 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Anand East
Sub Division

1298 Anand Anand H.O Bhalej S.O Khankuva B.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Anand East
Sub Division

1299 Anand Anand H.O Birpur S.O
(Kheda)

Debhari B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Vadasinor
Sub Division

1300 Anand Anand H.O Birpur S.O
(Kheda)

Limbarwada
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Vadasinor
Sub Division

1301 Anand Anand H.O Birpur S.O
(Kheda)

Rampura B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Anand

1302 Anand Anand H.O Birpur S.O
(Kheda)

Saradia B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Anand

1303 Anand Anand H.O Borsad S.O Bodal B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Anand
West Sub
Division

1304 Anand Anand H.O Kalsar S.O Kalsar S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Dakor Sub
Division

1305 Anand Anand H.O Kalsar S.O Kotlindra B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Anand

1306 Anand Anand H.O Kantharia S.O Bhetasi B.O GDS BPM UR 1 4575-85-
7125

SP,Anand

1307 Anand Anand H.O Kunjrav S.O Kunjrav S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Anand East
Sub Division

1308 Anand Anand H.O Menpura S.O Padal B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Anand

1309 Anand Anand H.O Menpura S.O Rozva B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Vadasinor
Sub Division

1310 Anand Anand H.O Menpura S.O Vanoda B.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Vadasinor
Sub Division

1311 Anand Anand H.O Napa S.O Khandhli B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Anand

1312 Anand Anand H.O Pandva S.O Alela B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Anand

1313 Anand Anand H.O Pandva S.O Dev B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Anand

1314 Anand Anand H.O Sarsa S.O Kherda B.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Anand East
Sub Division



1315 Anand Anand H.O Sevalia  Rs
S.O

Sevalia  Rs
S.O

GDS Packer ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Dakor Sub
Division

1316 Anand Anand H.O Sevalia  Rs
S.O

Sonaiya B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Anand

1317 Anand Anand H.O Thasra S.O Nanadara B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Anand

1318 Anand Anand H.O Thasra S.O Nanadara B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Dakor Sub
Division

1319 Anand Anand H.O Umreth S.O Bechri B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Dakor Sub
Division

1320 Anand Anand H.O Umreth S.O Pansora B.O GDS BPM UR 1 3660-70-
5760 

SP,Anand

1321 Anand Anand H.O Vasad S.O Vasad S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Anand East
Sub Division

1322 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Ahwadangs
S.O

Bhavandagad
B.O.

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1323 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Ahwadangs
S.O

Dhavlidhod
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1324 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Ahwadangs
S.O

Gondalvihir
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1325 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Ahwadangs
S.O

Linga B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1326 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Anumala S.O Ghata B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1327 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Anumala S.O Sisor B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1328 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Anumala S.O Vadkui B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1329 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Bajipura S.O Degama B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1330 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Bodhan S.O
(Surat)

Bodhan S.O
(Surat)

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Mandavi
Sub Division

1331 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Buhari S.O Bahedaraipur
a B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1332 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Buhari S.O Virpor B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1333 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Centrap Pulp
Mill S.O

Centrap Pulp
Mill S.O

GDS Packer SC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Vyara Sub
Division

1334 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Dolvan S.O Pithadara B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1335 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Fort Songadh
S.O

Borisavar B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1336 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Fort Songadh
S.O

Fort Songadh
S.O

GDS MD UR 2 2665-50-
4165

LSG
Postmaster,
Fort Songadh
S.O

1337 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Fort Songadh
S.O

Pipalkuva B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1338 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Fort Songadh
S.O

Ukhalda B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1339 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Gadat S.O
(Tapi)

Gadat S.O
(Tapi)

GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Bardoli
South Sub
Division

1340 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Gangadhara
RS S.O

Gangadhara
RS S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Bardoli
North Sub
Division

1341 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Gangadhara
RS S.O

Soyani B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1342 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Gangadhara
RS S.O

Tundi B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1343 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Godsamba
S.O

Godawadi B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1344 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Godsamba
S.O

Kharoli B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1345 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Kadod S.O Bhamaiya B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli



1346 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Kadod S.O Kamlapore
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1347 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Kadodara S.O Kadodara S.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bardoli
North Sub
Division

1348 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Kamrej Char
Rasta S.O

Kamrej Char
Rasta S.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bardoli
North Sub
Division

1349 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Kamrej S.O Dungra B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1350 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Kapura S.O Sankli B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1351 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Kukurmunda
S.O

Chokhiamli
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1352 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Kukurmunda
S.O

Kukurmunda
S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Vyara Sub
Division

1353 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Kukurmunda
S.O

Phulwadi B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1354 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Madhi S.O Kantifalia B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1355 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Madhi S.O Surali B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1356 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Madhi S.O Syadla B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1357 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Mahuva S.O
(Surat)

Bilkhadi B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1358 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Mandvi SR
S.O

Fulwadi B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1359 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Mandvi SR
S.O

Ghantoli B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1360 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Mandvi SR
S.O

Goddha B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1361 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Mandvi SR
S.O

Mandvi SR
S.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

LSG
Postmaster,
Mandvi SR
S.O

1362 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Mandvi SR
S.O

Regama B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1363 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Nijhar S.O Piplod B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1364 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Nijhar S.O Raigadh B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1365 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Nijhar S.O Sarvala B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1366 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Nijhar S.O Veldha B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1367 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Orna S.O Shampura B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1368 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Palsana S.O
(Surat)

Kanav B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1369 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Palsana S.O
(Surat)

Palsana S.O
(Surat)

GDS Packer ST 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Bardoli
North Sub
Division

1370 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Palsana S.O
(Surat)

Palsana S.O
(Surat)

GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Bardoli
North Sub
Division

1371 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Pimpri S.O Kalibel B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1372 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Pimpri S.O Maheshkatri
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1373 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Puni S.O Lakhanpor
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1374 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Raniamba S.O Raniamba S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Vyara Sub
Division

1375 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Saputara S.O Gotiamal B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli



1376 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Sevni S.O Asta B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1377 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Sevni S.O Segva B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1378 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Subir S.O Mahal B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1379 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Subir S.O Nishana B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1380 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Subir S.O Tanklipada
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1381 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Sugar Factory
Bamania S.O

Algat B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1382 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Tadkeshwar
S.O

Nogama B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1383 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Tadkeshwar
S.O

Roswad B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1384 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Uchchhal S.O Chhitpur B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1385 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Uchchhal S.O Khabda B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1386 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Ukai Dam S.O Ukai Dam S.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Vyara Sub
Division

1387 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Ukai Dam S.O Ukai Dam S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Vyara Sub
Division

1388 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Umbhel S.O Mankna B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1389 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Umbhel S.O Niol B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1390 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Valvada S.O Kankaria B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1391 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Vankaner (SR)
S.O

Sejvad B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1392 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Vav
Kathodara S.O

Jokha B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1393 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Vav
Kathodara S.O

Kathodara
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bardoli

1394 Bardoli Bardoli H.O Vav
Kathodara S.O

Vav
Kathodara S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Bardoli
North Sub
Division

1395 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Ambawadi
S.O (Bharuch)

Chikda B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1396 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Ambawadi
S.O (Bharuch)

Dabhvan B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1397 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Ambawadi
S.O (Bharuch)

Dabhvan B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1398 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Ambawadi
S.O (Bharuch)

Jargam B.O GDS MD SC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1399 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Ambawadi
S.O (Bharuch)

Kakadpada
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1400 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Ambawadi
S.O (Bharuch)

Moskut B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1401 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Ambawadi
S.O (Bharuch)

Nani Bedwan
B.O

GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1402 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Ambawadi
S.O (Bharuch)

Nani Bedwan
B.O

GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1403 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Ambawadi
S.O (Bharuch)

Sabuti B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1404 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Amod S.O Achhod B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1405 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Ankleshwar
S.O

Avadar B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1406 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Ankleshwar
S.O

Jitali B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1407 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Ankleshwar
S.O

Kapalsadi B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division



1408 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Ankleshwar
S.O

Karavel B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1409 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Ankleshwar
S.O

Mandvabuzar
g B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1410 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Ankleshwar
S.O

Sengpur B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1411 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Bhalod S.O
(Vadodara)

Bhalod S.O
(Vadodara)

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1412 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Bhalod S.O
(Vadodara)

Bhalod S.O
(Vadodara)

GDS MD SC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1413 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Bhalod S.O
(Vadodara)

Bhalod S.O
(Vadodara)

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1414 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Bhalod S.O
(Vadodara)

Oz B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1415 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Dahej S.O Ambheta B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Bharuch
Sub Division

1416 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Dahej S.O Galenda B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1417 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Dahej S.O Lakhigam B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1418 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Dahej S.O Vegni B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1419 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Dayadra S.O Tham B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Bharuch
Sub Division

1420 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Dediapada
S.O

Bogaj B.O GDS MC SC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1421 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Dediapada
S.O

Dumkhal B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1422 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Dediapada
S.O

Fulsar B.O GDS MD SC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1423 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Dediapada
S.O

Juna Mosda
B.O

GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1424 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Dediapada
S.O

Juna Mosda
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1425 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Dediapada
S.O

Juna Mosda
B.O

GDS MD SC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1426 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Dediapada
S.O

Kanbudi B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1427 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Dediapada
S.O

Kanbudi B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1428 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Dediapada
S.O

Khokhraumar
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1429 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Dediapada
S.O

Pansar B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1430 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Dediapada
S.O

Patvali B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1431 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Dediapada
S.O

Piplod B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1432 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Dediapada
S.O

Sukvel B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1433 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Dehali S.O Dehali S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1434 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Dehali S.O Mokhdi B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1435 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Dehali S.O Sabaria B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1436 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Dehali S.O Tuna B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1437 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Gora Colony
S.O

Gora B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1438 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Gora Colony
S.O

Limdi B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1439 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Gora Colony
S.O

Limdi B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division



1440 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Gora Colony
S.O

Zarwani B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1441 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Hansot S.O Ambheta B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1442 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Hansot S.O Kantiajal B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1443 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Hansot S.O Malanpur B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1444 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Hansot S.O Sayan B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1445 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Hansot S.O Sayan B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1446 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Hansot S.O Vaghvan B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1447 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Hansot S.O Vamleshwar
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1448 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Ilav S.O Asarma B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1449 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Ilav S.O Ilav S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1450 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Ilav S.O Parvat B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1451 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Ilav S.O Sunevkalla
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1452 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Jambusar S.O Amanpur B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jambusar
Sub Division

1453 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Jambusar S.O Dabha B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jambusar
Sub Division

1454 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Jambusar S.O Dolia B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jambusar
Sub Division

1455 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Jambusar S.O Kalak B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jambusar
Sub Division

1456 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Jambusar S.O Karmad B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Jambusar
Sub Division

1457 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Jambusar S.O Karmad B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jambusar
Sub Division

1458 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Jambusar S.O Kava B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jambusar
Sub Division

1459 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Jambusar S.O Nodhna B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1460 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Jhagadia S.O Ambos B.O GDS MD SC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1461 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Jhagadia S.O Dadheda B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1462 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Jhagadia S.O Navagamborja
i B.O.

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1463 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Jhagadia S.O Vasna B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1464 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Kavi S.O Nahar B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jambusar
Sub Division

1465 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Kevadia
Colony S.O

Kareli B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1466 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Kevadia
Colony S.O

Kevadia
Colony S.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1467 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Kevadia
Colony S.O

Kothi B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1468 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Kevadia
Colony S.O

Mithivav B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1469 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Kevadia
Colony S.O

Suka B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1470 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Kevadia
Colony S.O

Vaviala B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1471 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Lachhras S.O Jior B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division



1472 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Maktampur
S.O

Dehgam B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1473 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Maktampur
S.O

Navetha B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1474 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Maktampur
S.O

Vilayat B.O GDS MD SC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Bharuch
Sub Division

1475 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Nabipur S.O Kuvadar B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1476 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Narmada
Nagar S.O
(Bharuch)

Vadadla B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1477 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Netrang S.O Almawadi B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1478 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Netrang S.O Almawadi B.O GDS MD SC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1479 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Netrang S.O Anjoli B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1480 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Netrang S.O Arethi B.O GDS MD SC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1481 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Netrang S.O Bilothi B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1482 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Netrang S.O Bilothi B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1483 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Netrang S.O Dattanagar
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1484 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Netrang S.O Kambodia B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1485 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Netrang S.O Kambodia B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1486 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Netrang S.O Kavachia B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1487 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Netrang S.O Khardipada
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1488 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Netrang S.O Khardipada
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1489 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Netrang S.O Khardipada
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1490 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Netrang S.O Koyli Mandvi
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1491 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Netrang S.O Mandala B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1492 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Netrang S.O Mauza B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1493 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Netrang S.O Mauza B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1494 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Netrang S.O Thava B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1495 Bharuch Bharuch H.O O.N.G.C.
Colony S.O

Kansia B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1496 Bharuch Bharuch H.O O.N.G.C.
Colony S.O

Kansia B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1497 Bharuch Bharuch H.O O.N.G.C.
Colony S.O

O.N.G.C.
Colony S.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1498 Bharuch Bharuch H.O O.N.G.C.
Colony S.O

Samor B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1499 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Palej S.O Sansrod B.O GDS MD SC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Bharuch
Sub Division

1500 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Panoli S.O Sanjali B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1501 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Pratap Nagar
S.O (Narmada)

Navapura B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1502 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Pratap Nagar
S.O (Narmada)

Navra B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1503 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Pratap Nagar
S.O (Narmada)

Pratap Nagar
S.O (Narmada)

GDS MD OBC 2 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division



1504 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Pratap Nagar
S.O (Narmada)

Pratap Nagar
S.O (Narmada)

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1505 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Pratap Nagar
S.O (Narmada)

Taropa B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1506 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Pratap Nagar
S.O (Narmada)

Virpor B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1507 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Rajpardi S.O Goratia B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1508 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Rajpardi S.O Jespor B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1509 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Rajpardi S.O Kadvali B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1510 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Rajpardi S.O Mota Sorva
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1511 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Rajpardi S.O Mota Sorva
B.O

GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1512 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Rajpardi S.O Rajpardi S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1513 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Rajpardi S.O Razalwada
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1514 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Rajpardi S.O Umadhra B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1515 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Rajpardi S.O Vadkhunta
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1516 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Rajpardi S.O Vadkhunta
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1517 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Rajpardi S.O Vanakpore
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1518 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Rajpardi S.O Vankol B.O. GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1519 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Rajpipla S.O Bhadam B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1520 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Rajpipla S.O Boridra B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1521 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Rajpipla S.O Dhamnacha
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1522 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Rajpipla S.O Dhanpore B.O GDS MD SC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1523 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Rajpipla S.O Hajarpura B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1524 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Rajpipla S.O Ori B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1525 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Rajpipla S.O Samaria B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1526 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Sagbara S.O Chopadvav
B.O

GDS MD SC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1527 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Sagbara S.O Godada B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1528 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Sagbara S.O Khopi B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1529 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Sagbara S.O Khopi B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1530 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Sagbara S.O Kuilivel B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1531 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Sagbara S.O Mahunipada
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1532 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Sagbara S.O Pat B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1533 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Sagbara S.O Patnamau B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1534 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Sagbara S.O Ubharia B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1535 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Sajod S.O Matied B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch



1536 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Sajod S.O Piludra B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1537 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Sajod S.O Pungam B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1538 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Sajod S.O Sajod S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1539 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Samni S.O Padaria B.O GDS MC SC 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Bharuch
Sub Division

1540 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Samni S.O Tanchha B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1541 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Sarbhan S.O Manjola B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jambusar
Sub Division

1542 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Sarbhan S.O Sarbhan S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jambusar
Sub Division

1543 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Sarod S.O Kavli B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1544 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Selamba S.O Barkatura B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1545 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Selamba S.O Barkatura B.O GDS MD SC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1546 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Selamba S.O Dhavliver B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1547 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Selamba S.O Jaoli B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1548 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Selamba S.O Kherpada B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1549 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Selamba S.O Kherpada B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1550 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Selamba S.O Kolvan B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1551 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Selamba S.O Selamba S.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Rajpipla
Sub Division

1552 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Tankari S.O Islampur B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1553 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Tankari S.O Nada B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1554 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Tankaria S.O Adol B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1555 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Umalla S.O Fichwada B.O. GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1556 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Umalla S.O Jamboi B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1557 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Umalla S.O Jamboi B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1558 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Umalla S.O Kapat B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1559 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Umalla S.O Panetha B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1560 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Umalla S.O Sarsad B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1561 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Umalla S.O Umarva B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jhagdia
Sub Division

1562 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Umalla S.O Wali B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1563 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Vagra S.O Pahaj B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Jambusar
Sub Division

1564 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Valia S.O Bhilod B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1565 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Valia S.O Kabirgam B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1566 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Valia S.O Mela B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1567 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Valia S.O Pather B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch



1568 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Valia S.O Sevad B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1569 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Valia S.O Sodgam B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1570 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Valia S.O Valia S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Ankleshwar
Sub Division

1571 Bharuch Bharuch H.O Zadeshwar
S.O

Haldarva B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Bharuch

1572 Kheda Kheda H.O Alindra
(Matar) S.O

Alindra
(Matar) S.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Petlad Sub
Division

1573 Kheda Kheda H.O Alindra
(Matar) S.O

Khandhali B.O GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Petlad Sub
Division

1574 Kheda Kheda H.O Attarsumba
S.O

Punadra B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Kapadwanj
Sub Division

1575 Kheda Kheda H.O Chhipdi S.O Sarkhej B.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Kapadwanj
Sub Division

1576 Kheda Kheda H.O Dabhan S.O Dabhan S.O GDS Packer SC 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Nadiad
Sub Division

1577 Kheda Kheda H.O Dabhan S.O Silod B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Kheda

1578 Kheda Kheda H.O Kanij S.O Bidaj B.O GDS BPM UR 1 3660-70-
5760 

SSP,Kheda

1579 Kheda Kheda H.O Kanij S.O Vasna Margia
B.O

GDS BPM SC 1 3660-70-
5760 

SSP,Kheda

1580 Kheda Kheda H.O Kapadwanj
S.O

Danadra B.O GDS BPM UR 1 3200-60-
5000

SSP,Kheda

1581 Kheda Kheda H.O Kapadwanj
S.O

Garod B.O GDS BPM UR 1 3200-60-
5000

SSP,Kheda

1582 Kheda Kheda H.O Kapadwanj
S.O

Ghadia B.O GDS BPM UR 1 3200-60-
5000

SSP,Kheda

1583 Kheda Kheda H.O Kapadwanj
S.O

Letar B.O GDS BPM UR 1 3200-60-
5000

SSP,Kheda

1584 Kheda Kheda H.O Kapadwanj
S.O

Vadali B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Kapadwanj
Sub Division

1585 Kheda Kheda H.O Kathlal S.O Sarali B.O GDS BPM UR 1 3200-60-
5000

SSP,Kheda

1586 Kheda Kheda H.O Lasundra S.O Lasundra S.O GDS Packer ST 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Kapadwanj
Sub Division

1587 Kheda Kheda H.O Lasundra S.O Mal Itadi B.O GDS BPM UR 1 3200-60-
5000

SSP,Kheda

1588 Kheda Kheda H.O Mahemdavad
S.O

Nenpur B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Kheda

1589 Kheda Kheda H.O Mahemdavad
S.O

Sansoli B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Kheda

1590 Kheda Kheda H.O Mahudha S.O Dadusar B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Nadiad
Sub Division

1591 Kheda Kheda H.O Mahudha S.O Sastapur B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Kheda

1592 Kheda Kheda H.O Matar S.O Sayla B.O GDS BPM UR 1 3660-70-
5760 

SSP,Kheda

1593 Kheda Kheda H.O Matar S.O Sayla B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kheda Sub
Division

1594 Kheda Kheda H.O Palana S.O Sandhana B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Kheda

1595 Kheda Kheda H.O Radhu S.O Rasikpura B.O GDS BPM UR 1 3200-60-
5000

SSP,Kheda

1596 Kheda Kheda H.O Ramol S.O Karoli B.O GDS MD SC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Nadiad
Sub Division

1597 Kheda Kheda H.O Ramol S.O Navagam B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Kheda

1598 Kheda Kheda H.O Ratanpur S.O
(Kheda)

Khumarwad
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Kheda

1599 Kheda Kheda H.O Torna S.O Torna S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Kapadwanj
Sub Division



1600 Kheda Nadiad H.O Alindra
(Nadiad) S.O

Shurasamal
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Kheda

1601 Kheda Nadiad H.O Malataj S.O Petli B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Kheda

1602 Kheda Nadiad H.O Nar S.O Jalla B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Kheda

1603 Kheda Nadiad H.O Nar S.O Runaj B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Kheda

1604 Kheda Nadiad H.O Petlad S.O Davalpura B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Kheda

1605 Kheda Nadiad H.O Petlad S.O Rangaipura
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Kheda

1606 Kheda Nadiad H.O Pij S.O Pij S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Nadiad
Sub Division

1607 Kheda Nadiad H.O Piplag S.O Piplata B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Kheda

1608 Kheda Nadiad H.O Sayma S.O Kanisa B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Kheda

1609 Kheda Nadiad H.O Sayma S.O Sayma S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2870-50-
4370 

IP,Khambhat
Sub Division

1610 Kheda Nadiad H.O Tarapur S.O
(Anand)

Padra B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Kheda

1611 Kheda Nadiad H.O Tarapur S.O
(Anand)

Varsada B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Kheda

1612 Kheda Nadiad H.O Tarapur S.O
(Anand)

Varsada B.O GDS MD ST 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Khambhat
Sub Division

1613 Kheda Nadiad H.O Undel S.O Kalamsar B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Kheda

1614 Kheda Nadiad H.O Vadtal S.O Sanjaya B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Kheda

1615 Kheda Nadiad H.O Virsad S.O Bamanva B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Kheda

1616 Kheda Nadiad H.O Virsad S.O Jalsan B.O GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Petlad Sub
Division

1617 Kheda Nadiad H.O Virsad S.O Vatadara B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Kheda

1618 Navsari Bilimora H.O Bigri S.O Dholai Falia
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1619 Navsari Bilimora H.O Chikhli S.O
(Navsari)

Amadhara B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Chikhli Sub
Division

1620 Navsari Bilimora H.O Chikhli S.O
(Navsari)

Khundh B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Chikhli Sub
Division

1621 Navsari Bilimora H.O Chikhli S.O
(Navsari)

Talavchora
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Chikhli Sub
Division

1622 Navsari Bilimora H.O Devsar S.O Valoti B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1623 Navsari Bilimora H.O Digendranaga
r S.O

Ranverikhurd
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Chikhli Sub
Division

1624 Navsari Bilimora H.O Fadvel S.O Fadvel S.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Chikhli Sub
Division

1625 Navsari Bilimora H.O Fadvel S.O Kaliari B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1626 Navsari Bilimora H.O Fadvel S.O Khudvel B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Chikhli Sub
Division

1627 Navsari Bilimora H.O Fadvel S.O Sarvani B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Chikhli Sub
Division

1628 Navsari Bilimora H.O Fadvel S.O Siyada B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1629 Navsari Bilimora H.O Fadvel S.O Vandervela
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Chikhli Sub
Division

1630 Navsari Bilimora H.O Khergam S.O Achhavani
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1631 Navsari Bilimora H.O Khergam S.O Bahej B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari



1632 Navsari Bilimora H.O Khergam S.O Chari B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Chikhli Sub
Division

1633 Navsari Bilimora H.O Rankuva S.O Harangam B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bilimora
Sub Division

1634 Navsari Bilimora H.O Rankuva S.O Kangvai B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1635 Navsari Bilimora H.O Rankuva S.O Kangvai B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bilimora
Sub Division

1636 Navsari Bilimora H.O Rankuva S.O Kukeri B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1637 Navsari Bilimora H.O Rankuva S.O Manekpore(Ch
ikhli) B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1638 Navsari Bilimora H.O Rankuva S.O Saraiya B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bilimora
Sub Division

1639 Navsari Bilimora H.O Rankuva S.O Tankal B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1640 Navsari Bilimora H.O Rumla S.O Kanbhai B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1641 Navsari Bilimora H.O Vansda S.O Chorvani B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1642 Navsari Bilimora H.O Vansda S.O Kansaria B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1643 Navsari Bilimora H.O Vansda S.O Khambhla(Va
nsda) B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1644 Navsari Bilimora H.O Vansda S.O Limzar B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Chikhli Sub
Division

1645 Navsari Bilimora H.O Vansda S.O Mankunia B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1646 Navsari Bilimora H.O Vansda S.O Raibor B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1647 Navsari Navsari H.O Aat S.O Aat S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Navsari
Sub Division

1648 Navsari Navsari H.O Alipore S.O Bamanvel B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1649 Navsari Navsari H.O Amalsad S.O Bhatha B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1650 Navsari Navsari H.O Amalsad S.O Lusvada B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1651 Navsari Navsari H.O Amalsad S.O Machhia
Vasan Falia
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bilimora
Sub Division

1652 Navsari Navsari H.O Amalsad S.O Masa B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Bilimora
Sub Division

1653 Navsari Navsari H.O Amalsad S.O Mendhar B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1654 Navsari Navsari H.O Amalsad S.O Movasa Falia
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1655 Navsari Navsari H.O Bori Falia S.O Motikakrad
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1656 Navsari Navsari H.O Bori Falia S.O Onjal B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Navsari
Sub Division

1657 Navsari Navsari H.O Dabhel S.O Simlak B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Navsari
Sub Division

1658 Navsari Navsari H.O Eru Ac S.O Chhapra B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1659 Navsari Navsari H.O Gadat S.O
(Navsari)

Ichhapore B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1660 Navsari Navsari H.O Gadat S.O
(Navsari)

Salej B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1661 Navsari Navsari H.O Gandevi S.O Duwada B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Bilimora
Sub Division

1662 Navsari Navsari H.O Gandevi S.O Kesli B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Bilimora
Sub Division

1663 Navsari Navsari H.O Gurukulsupa
S.O

Pera B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari



1664 Navsari Navsari H.O Kaliawadi S.O Amadpore
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1665 Navsari Navsari H.O Kaliawadi S.O Amlikasba
B.O

GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Navsari
Sub Division

1666 Navsari Navsari H.O Karadi S.O Bodali B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1667 Navsari Navsari H.O Karadi S.O Bodali B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Navsari
Sub Division

1668 Navsari Navsari H.O Khadsupa
Boarding S.O

Astagam B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Navsari
Sub Division

1669 Navsari Navsari H.O Khadsupa
Boarding S.O

Astagam B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Navsari
Sub Division

1670 Navsari Navsari H.O Khadsupa
Boarding S.O

Sarpore Pardi
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Navsari
Sub Division

1671 Navsari Navsari H.O Maroli Bazar
S.O

Bhinar B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Navsari
Sub Division

1672 Navsari Navsari H.O Maroli Bazar
S.O

Magob Bhatha
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1673 Navsari Navsari H.O Maroli Bazar
S.O

Simalgam B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1674 Navsari Navsari H.O Matvad S.O Avada Falia
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1675 Navsari Navsari H.O Matvad S.O Avada Falia
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Navsari
Sub Division

1676 Navsari Navsari H.O Matvad S.O Dandi B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1677 Navsari Navsari H.O Matvad S.O Kothamdi B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Navsari
Sub Division

1678 Navsari Navsari H.O Sisodra S.O Adada B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1679 Navsari Navsari H.O Sisodra S.O Sisodra S.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Navsari
Sub Division

1680 Navsari Navsari H.O Ugat S.O Ugat S.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Navsari
Sub Division

1681 Navsari Navsari H.O Vedchha S.O Chandravasan
supa B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Navsari

1682 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Devgadh
Baria S.O

Antela B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1683 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Devgadh
Baria S.O

Gollav B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1684 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Devgadh
Baria S.O

Kantu B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1685 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Dudhia S.O Dudhia S.O GDS Packer SC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Devgadh
Baria Sub
Division

1686 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Dudhia S.O Nava Vadia
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1687 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Freelandganj
S.O

Himala B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1688 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Garbada S.O Gangardi B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1689 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Garbada S.O Garbada S.O GDS Packer OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Dahod
Sub Division

1690 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Jhalod S.O Hirola B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1691 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Jhalod S.O Munkhosla
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1692 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Jhalod S.O Shankarpura
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1693 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Kadana S.O Amthani B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1694 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Kadana S.O Ankalia B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1695 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Katwara S.O Katwara S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Dahod
Sub Division



1696 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Katwara S.O Khangela B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Dahod
Sub Division

1697 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Limdi S.O Raniyar Kanbi
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1698 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Limdi S.O Sudia B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1699 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Limkheda S.O Agara B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Devgadh
Baria Sub
Division

1700 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Limkheda S.O Bar B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1701 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Limkheda S.O Budhpur B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1702 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Limkheda S.O Limkheda S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Devgadh
Baria Sub
Division

1703 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Malvan S.O Kajli B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1704 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Mora S.O
(Panch
Mahals)

Suliyat B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1705 Panchmahals Dahod H.O Santrampur
S.O

Hirapur B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1706 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Adadra S.O Adadra S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Halol Sub
Division

1707 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Adadra S.O Adadra S.O GDS Packer ST 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Halol Sub
Division

1708 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Adadra S.O Bhilod B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1709 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Adadra S.O Chalali B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Halol Sub
Division

1710 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Adadra S.O Goya Sundal
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Halol Sub
Division

1711 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Adadra S.O Simalia B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Halol Sub
Division

1712 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Delol S.O Rabod B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1713 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Ghoghmba
S.O

Ghoghmba
S.O

GDS Packer OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Halol Sub
Division

1714 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Ghoghmba
S.O

Kharod B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1715 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Kakanpur S.O Padhiyar B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Godhra Sub
Division

1716 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Kalol S.O
(Panch
Mahals)

Madhvas B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1717 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Lunawada S.O Ranijini
Padedi B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Lunavada
Sub Division

1718 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Lunawada S.O Shamna B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1719 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Malekpur S.O Vania Vada
Gorada B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1720 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Morva Hadaf
S.O

Rampur
Kasanpur B.O

GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Godhra Sub
Division

1721 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Pavagadh S.O Ranjitnagar
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1722 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Pavagadh S.O Vada Talav
B.O

GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1723 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Sant Road S.O Mojari B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1724 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Sant Road S.O Parvadi B.O GDS MD ST 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Godhra Sub
Division

1725 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Sant Road S.O Vadelav B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Godhra Sub
Division

1726 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Shehera S.O Khojalvasa
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Lunavada
Sub Division



1727 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Shivrajpur S.O Moti
Umaravan B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1728 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Vardhari S.O Agarwada B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1729 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Vardhari S.O Agarwada B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Lunavada
Sub Division

1730 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Vejalpur S.O Bhalania B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1731 Panchmahals Godhra H.O Vejalpur S.O Harkundi B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SP,Panchmah
als

1732 RMS W
Division

HRO
Vadodara

HRO
Vadodara

HRO
Vadodara

GDS Mailman OBC 3 3635-65-
5585

HRO, HRO
Vadodara

1733 RMS W
Division

HRO
Vadodara

HRO
Vadodara

HRO
Vadodara

GDS Mailman SC 1 2295-45-
3695

HRO, HRO
Vadodara

1734 RMS W
Division

HRO
Vadodara

HRO
Vadodara

HRO
Vadodara

GDS Mailman ST 1 3635-65-
5585

HRO, HRO
Vadodara

1735 RMS W
Division

HRO
Vadodara

HRO
Vadodara

HRO
Vadodara

GDS Mailman UR 6 3635-65-
5585

HRO, HRO
Vadodara

1736 RMS W
Division

HRO
Vadodara

HRO
Vadodara

HRO
Vadodara

GDS Mailman UR 1 2870-50-
4370

HRO, HRO
Vadodara

1737 RMS W
Division

HRO
Vadodara

SRO Anand SRO Anand GDS Mailman OBC 1 3635-65-
5585

SRO, SRO
Anand

1738 RMS W
Division

HRO
Vadodara

SRO Anand SRO Anand GDS Mailman UR 2 3635-65-
5585

SRO, SRO
Anand

1739 RMS W
Division

HRO
Vadodara

SRO Bharuch SRO Bharuch GDS Mailman OBC 1 3635-65-
5585

SRO, SRO
Bharuch

1740 RMS W
Division

HRO
Vadodara

SRO Bharuch SRO Bharuch GDS Mailman ST 1 3635-65-
5585

SRO, SRO
Bharuch

1741 RMS W
Division

HRO
Vadodara

SRO Bharuch SRO Bharuch GDS Mailman UR 2 3635-65-
5585

SRO, SRO
Bharuch

1742 RMS W
Division

HRO
Vadodara

SRO Godhra SRO Godhra GDS Mailman UR 2 3635-65-
5585

SRO, SRO
Godhra

1743 RMS W
Division

HRO
Vadodara

SRO Nadiad SRO Nadiad GDS Mailman OBC 1 3635-65-
5585

SRO, SRO
Nadiad

1744 RMS W
Division

HRO
Vadodara

SRO Nadiad SRO Nadiad GDS Mailman UR 2 2870-50-
4370

SRO, SRO
Nadiad

1745 RMS W
Division

HRO
Vadodara

SRO Surat SRO Surat GDS Mailman OBC 3 3635-65-
5585

SRO, SRO
Surat

1746 RMS W
Division

HRO
Vadodara

SRO Surat SRO Surat GDS Mailman SC 1 2870-50-
4370

SRO, SRO
Surat

1747 RMS W
Division

HRO
Vadodara

SRO Surat SRO Surat GDS Mailman ST 1 3635-65-
5585

SRO, SRO
Surat

1748 RMS W
Division

HRO
Vadodara

SRO Surat SRO Surat GDS Mailman UR 7 3635-65-
5585

SRO, SRO
Surat

1749 RMS W
Division

HRO
Vadodara

SRO Valsad SRO Valsad GDS Mailman OBC 1 3635-65-
5585

SRO, SRO
Valsad

1750 RMS W
Division

HRO
Vadodara

SRO Valsad SRO Valsad GDS Mailman ST 1 3635-65-
5585

SRO, SRO
Valsad

1751 RMS W
Division

HRO
Vadodara

SRO Valsad SRO Valsad GDS Mailman UR 3 3635-65-
5585

SRO, SRO
Valsad

1752 Surat Nanpura H.O Bhatha S.O Pal S.O GDS Packer OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Surat
West Sub
Division

1753 Surat Nanpura H.O Hajira S.O Hajira S.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Surat
West Sub
Division

1754 Surat Nanpura H.O Olpad S.O Bhadol B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Surat

1755 Surat Nanpura H.O Olpad S.O Ishanpore B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Surat

1756 Surat Nanpura H.O Olpad S.O Orma B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Surat

1757 Surat Nanpura H.O Rander S.O Dihen B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Surat



1758 Surat Nanpura H.O Sachin S.O Eklera B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Surat

1759 Surat Nanpura H.O Sachin S.O Gabheni B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Surat
East Sub
Division

1760 Surat Nanpura H.O Saras S.O Saras S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Surat
West Sub
Division

1761 Surat Nanpura H.O Svr College
S.O

Athwa S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Surat
West Sub
Division

1762 Surat Nanpura H.O Variav S.O Variav S.O GDS Packer OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Surat
West Sub
Division

1763 Surat Surat H.O Amroli S.O Amroli S.O GDS Packer OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Surat
East Sub
Division

1764 Surat Surat H.O Amroli S.O Amroli S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Surat
East Sub
Division

1765 Surat Surat H.O Amroli S.O Kosad B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Surat
East Sub
Division

1766 Surat Surat H.O Bombay
Market S.O

Parvat Patia
S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Surat
East Sub
Division

1767 Surat Surat H.O Hathuran S.O Hathuran S.O GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Kosamba
Sub Division

1768 Surat Surat H.O Katargam S.O Dabholi B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Surat

1769 Surat Surat H.O Kim S.O Kudsad B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kosamba
Sub Division

1770 Surat Surat H.O Kim S.O Mota Borsara
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kosamba
Sub Division

1771 Surat Surat H.O Kim S.O Siyalaj B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kosamba
Sub Division

1772 Surat Surat H.O Kim S.O Vadoli B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kosamba
Sub Division

1773 Surat Surat H.O Sagrampura
Putli S.O

Khatodara S.O GDS Packer OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Surat
West Sub
Division

1774 Surat Surat H.O Sarthana S.O Pasodara B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Surat

1775 Surat Surat H.O Sarthana S.O Valak B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Surat

1776 Surat Surat H.O Sayan S.O Paria B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Surat
East Sub
Division

1777 Surat Surat H.O Sayan S.O Umra B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Surat
East Sub
Division

1778 Surat Surat H.O Udhna S.O Bhedvad
Vistar S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Surat
East Sub
Division

1779 Surat Surat H.O Udhna S.O Deladva B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Surat
East Sub
Division

1780 Surat Surat H.O Umarpada S.O Umarda B.O GDS MC OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Kosamba
Sub Division

1781 Surat Surat H.O Vankal S.O Lavet B.O GDS MC UR 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Kosamba
Sub Division

1782 Surat Surat H.O Velachha S.O Nogama B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kosamba
Sub Division

1783 Surat Surat H.O Velachha S.O Velachha S.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kosamba
Sub Division

1784 Surat Surat H.O Velachha S.O Velachha S.O GDS Packer OBC 1 2295-45-
3695

IP,Kosamba
Sub Division



1785 Surat Surat H.O Zankhvav S.O Godbar B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Kosamba
Sub Division

1786 Vadodara East Dabhoi H.O Bahadarpur
S.O
(Vadodara)

Fanta B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
East

1787 Vadodara East Dabhoi H.O Bodeli S.O Bhindol B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
East

1788 Vadodara East Dabhoi H.O Bodeli S.O Kalarani B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
East

1789 Vadodara East Dabhoi H.O Chandod S.O Barkal B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
East

1790 Vadodara East Dabhoi H.O Chandod S.O Moletha B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
East

1791 Vadodara East Dabhoi H.O Chhota-
udepur S.O

Dholi Simal
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
East

1792 Vadodara East Dabhoi H.O Chhota-
udepur S.O

Ekalbara B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
East

1793 Vadodara East Dabhoi H.O Chhota-
udepur S.O

Khadkhad B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
East

1794 Vadodara East Dabhoi H.O Gadhboriad
S.O

Nalvant B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
East

1795 Vadodara East Dabhoi H.O Naswadi S.O Ghantoli B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
East

1796 Vadodara East Dabhoi H.O Pavijetpur S.O Kohivav B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
East

1797 Vadodara East Dabhoi H.O Sadhli S.O Timbarva B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
East

1798 Vadodara East Dabhoi H.O Sankheda S.O Malpur B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
East

1799 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Atladara S.O Atladara S.O GDS Packer ST 1 3635-65-
5585 

IP,Vadodara
West West
Sub Division

1800 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Bhadarwa S.O Bhadarwa S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Vadodara
West North
Sub Division

1801 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Bhaily S.O Bill B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Vadodara
West West
Sub Division

1802 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Bhaily S.O Chapad B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1803 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Bhaily S.O Raipura B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Vadodara
West West
Sub Division

1804 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Desar S.O Desar S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Vadodara
West North
Sub Division

1805 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Desar S.O Vankaneda
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1806 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Desar S.O Vejpur B.O GDS MD ST 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Vadodara
West North
Sub Division

1807 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Fateganj H.O Fateganj H.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

Senior
Postmaster,
Fateganj H.O

1808 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Fateganj H.O Fateganj H.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

Senior
Postmaster,
Fateganj H.O

1809 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Fateganj H.O Fateganj H.O GDS Packer UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

Senior
Postmaster,
Fateganj H.O

1810 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Kandari S.O Dhavat B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1811 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Kandari S.O Nada B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1812 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Karkhadi S.O Tithor B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Vadodara
West West
Sub Division



1813 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Kayavahron
S.O

Jiyatalavdi
B.O

GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1814 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Koyali S.O Angadh B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1815 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Koyali S.O Sindhrot B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1816 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Manjusar
GIDC S.O

Manjusar
GIDC S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 3635-65-
5585 

ASP,Vadodara
West North
Sub Division

1817 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Masar Road
S.O

Abhol B.O GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Vadodara
West West
Sub Division

1818 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Miyagam
Karjan S.O

Chorbhuj B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1819 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Miyagam
Karjan S.O

Handod B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1820 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Miyagam
Karjan S.O

Kurai B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1821 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Miyagam
Karjan S.O

Sampa B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1822 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Mobha Road
S.O

Gametha B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1823 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Mobha Road
S.O

Jalalpura B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1824 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Mobha Road
S.O

Sanpur B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1825 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Mobha Road
S.O

Vanchhara
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 3330-60-
5130

IP,Vadodara
West West
Sub Division

1826 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Padra S.O Dabhasa B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1827 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Padra S.O Dabka B.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Vadodara
West West
Sub Division

1828 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Padra S.O Umaraya B.O GDS MD SC 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Vadodara
West West
Sub Division

1829 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Padra S.O Vadu B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1830 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Padra S.O Vishrampura
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1831 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O POR S.O Itola B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1832 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Racecourse
S.O

Racecourse
S.O

GDS MD SC 1 3330-60-
5130

ASP,Vadodara
West North
Sub Division

1833 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Ranu S.O Husepur B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1834 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Rustampura
S.O
(Vadodara)

Remeshwarpu
ra B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1835 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Samlaya R S
S.O

Gardhia B.O GDS BPM SC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1836 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Samlaya R S
S.O

Gardhia B.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Vadodara
West North
Sub Division

1837 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Samlaya R S
S.O

Nani Bhadol
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 3330-60-
5130

ASP,Vadodara
West North
Sub Division

1838 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Samlaya R S
S.O

Samlaya R S
S.O

GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Vadodara
West North
Sub Division

1839 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Samlaya R S
S.O

Vadia B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1840 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Sandasal S.O Chhaliar B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West



1841 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Sandasal S.O Chhaliar B.O GDS MD UR 2 3330-60-
5130

ASP,Vadodara
West North
Sub Division

1842 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Sandasal S.O Dhantej B.O GDS MD OBC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Vadodara
West North
Sub Division

1843 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Sandasal S.O Narpura B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1844 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Sandasal S.O Vaktapura B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1845 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Sandasal S.O Vasia B.O GDS BPM ST 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Vadodara
West

1846 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Savli S.O Nahra B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Vadodara
West North
Sub Division

1847 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Savli S.O Poicha B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Vadodara
West North
Sub Division

1848 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Savli S.O Vasanpura
B.O

GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Vadodara
West North
Sub Division

1849 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Sevasi S.O Ampad B.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

IP,Vadodara
West West
Sub Division

1850 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O T B
Sanatorium
S.O

T B
Sanatorium
S.O

GDS MD OBC 2 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Vadodara
West North
Sub Division

1851 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O T B
Sanatorium
S.O

T B
Sanatorium
S.O

GDS MD SC 1 4220-75-
6470 

ASP,Vadodara
West North
Sub Division

1852 Vadodara
West

Fateganj H.O Vaghodia S.O Vaghodia S.O GDS MD UR 1 4220-75-
6470 

LSG
Postmaster,
Vaghodia S.O

1853 Valsad Valsad H.O Amba Talat
S.O

Amba Talat
S.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Dharampur
Sub Division

1854 Valsad Valsad H.O Amba Talat
S.O

Gadi B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Valsad

1855 Valsad Valsad H.O Bhilad S.O Borlai B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Valsad

1856 Valsad Valsad H.O Dadra S.O Karvad B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Vapi Sub
Division

1857 Valsad Valsad H.O Dadra S.O Lavachha B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Valsad

1858 Valsad Valsad H.O Daman S.O Kadaiya B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Vapi Sub
Division

1859 Valsad Valsad H.O Dharampur
S.O (Valsad)

Bhambha B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Valsad

1860 Valsad Valsad H.O Dharampur
S.O (Valsad)

Dhamani B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Dharampur
Sub Division

1861 Valsad Valsad H.O Dungri S.O
(Valsad)

Jesia B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Valsad

1862 Valsad Valsad H.O Hanuman
Bhagda S.O

Chharwada
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Valsad

1863 Valsad Valsad H.O Kaprada S.O Khadakwal
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Valsad

1864 Valsad Valsad H.O Killa Pardi S.O Kumbharia
B.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

ASP,Valsad
Sub Division

1865 Valsad Valsad H.O Killa Pardi S.O Machhiwad
B.O

GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Valsad

1866 Valsad Valsad H.O Moti Daman
S.O

Magarwada
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Valsad

1867 Valsad Valsad H.O Nanivahiyal
S.O

Nanivahiyal
S.O

GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Dharampur
Sub Division

1868 Valsad Valsad H.O Naroli S.O Kachigam B.O GDS MD UR 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Vapi Sub
Division

1869 Valsad Valsad H.O Naroli S.O Nagvas B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Vapi Sub
Division



Community wise Consolidation of Posts

1870 Valsad Valsad H.O Sanjan S.O Tumb B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Vapi Sub
Division

1871 Valsad Valsad H.O Silvassa S.O Sindoni B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Valsad

1872 Valsad Valsad H.O Umargam S.O Palgam B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Valsad

1873 Valsad Valsad H.O Valsad I.E.
S.O

Kevada B.O GDS BPM OBC 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Valsad

1874 Valsad Valsad H.O Valsad Sugar
Factory S.O

Valsad Sugar
Factory S.O

GDS Packer UR 1 2295-45-
3695

ASP,Valsad
Sub Division

1875 Valsad Valsad H.O Vapi S.O Ambheti B.O GDS BPM UR 1 2745-50-
4245

SSP,Valsad

1876 Valsad Valsad H.O Vapi S.O Chala B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Vapi Sub
Division

1877 Valsad Valsad H.O Vapi S.O Koparli B.O GDS MD OBC 1 2665-50-
4165

IP,Dharampur
Sub Division

Community No of Posts
UR 1056
OBC 467
SC 87
ST 302
Total 1912

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


